

Ingredients

Godfather's Mini All Meat Pizza

ALL-MEAT COMBO: CRUST: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT), MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED

Godfather's Bacon Cheeseburger Mini Pizza

"BACON CHEESEBURGER: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). BEEF: BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, SALT, SODIUM LACTATE, SPICES, SUGAR, FLAVORINGS, SODIUM DIACETATE. PIZZA SAUCE: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SALT, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, AND CITRIC ACID. MOZZARELLA: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, (PASTUERIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). CHEDDAR: MILD CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED

Godfather's BBQ Chicken Mini Pizza

"BBQ CHICKEN: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE).CHICKEN: BONELESS SKINLESS CHICKEN BREAST STRIPS WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, SEASONING (MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK (CARROT, ONION, CELERY), FLAVORS, CARROT POWDER AND GARLIC POWDER), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SEA SALT. MOZZARELLA: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, (PASTUERIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE,

God Father's Mini Beef Pizza

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM

Godfather's Mini Cheese Pizza

CHEESE: CRUST: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE

Godfather's Mini Cheese Sticks

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM

Godfather's Mini Chicken Bacon Ranch Pizza

"CHICKEN BACON RANCH: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE).CHICKEN: BONELESS SKINLESS CHICKEN BREAST STRIPS WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, SEASONING (MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK (CARROT, ONION, CELERY), FLAVORS, CARROT POWDER AND GARLIC POWDER), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SEA SALT. MOZZARELLA: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, (PASTUERIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). RANCH: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR

Godfather's Mini Classic Combo Pizza

CLASSIC COMBO: CRUST: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) ,MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED

Godfather's Five Cheese Sausage Mini Pizza

FIVE CHEESE SAUSAGE PIZZA: MINI GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). SAUSAGE: SAUSAGE MADE WITH PORK, CHICKEN, AND BEEF (PORK, MECHANICALLY SEPERATED CHICKEN, BEEF, SPICES, SALT, WATER, FLAVORINGS), WATER, TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, SODIUM LACTATE, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM DIACETATE. PIZZA SAUCE: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SALT, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, AND CITRIC ACID. MOZZARELLA: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, (PASTUERIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT, AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD

Godfather's Mini Bacon Ranch Cheese Sticks

MINI GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). MOZZARELLA: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, (PASTUERIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT, AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), ROMANO CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE TO PREVENT CAKING, POTASSIUM SORBATE TO PROTECT FLAVOR, OREGANO. BUTTER OIL: LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA

Godfather's Hawaiian Mini Pizza

"HAWAIIAN: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). PINEAPPLE: PINEAPPLE, PINEAPPLE JUICE, SUGAR AND CITRIC ACID. MOZZARELLA: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, (PASTUERIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). PIZZA SAUCE: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SALT,

Godfather's Hot Stuff Mini Pizza

WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). MOZZARELLA: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, (PASTUERIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). PIZZA SAUCE: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SALT, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, AND CITRIC ACID. ITALIAN SAUSAGE: PORK, SPICES, WATER, SALT, SODIUM LACTATE, FLAVORINGS, SUGAR, SODIUM DIACETATE. BEEF: BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED SOY FLOUR,

Godfather's Humble Pie Mini Pizza

"HUMBLE PIE: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). ITALIAN SAUSAGE: SAUSAGE MADE WITH PORK, CHICKEN, AND BEEF (PORK, MECHANICALLY SEPERATED CHICKEN, BEEF, SPICES, SALT, WATER, FLAVORINGS), WATER, TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, SODIUM LACTATE, SOY \PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM DIACETATE. MOZZARELLA: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, (PASTUERIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CITRATE,

God Father's Mini 1 Topping Pizza

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM

Godfather's Mini Pepperoni Pizza

PEPPERONI: CRUST: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED

Godfather's Mini Smokehouse Pizza

SMOKEHOUSE CLASSIC: CRUST: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE , MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE PULLED PORK: PORK, BARBECUE SAUCE (WATER, VINEGAR, BROWN

Godfather's Mini Sausage Pizza

SAUSAGE: CRUST: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED

Godfather's Taco Mini Pizza

"TACO PIE: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). BEEF: BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, SALT, SODIUM LACTATE, SPICES, SUGAR, FLAVORINGS, SODIUM DIACETATE.\LETTUCE: LETTUCE. TACO SAUCE: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SALT, SPICES, GARLIC

Godfather's Mini 2 Topping Pizza

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT), MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM

Godfather's Veggie Mini Pizza

"VEGGIE: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). MOZZARELLA: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, (PASTUERIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). PIZZA SAUCE: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SALT, SPICES, GARLIC

Godfather's Large All Meat Pizza

ALL-MEAT COMBO: CRUST: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT), MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED

Godfather's Large Bacon Cheeseburger Pizza

"BACON CHEESEBURGER: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). BEEF: BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, SALT, SODIUM LACTATE, SPICES, SUGAR, FLAVORINGS, SODIUM DIACETATE. PIZZA SAUCE: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SALT, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, AND CITRIC ACID. MOZZARELLA: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, (PASTUERIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). CHEDDAR: MILD CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED

Godfather's Large BBQ Chicken Pizza

"BBQ CHICKEN: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE).MOZZARELLA: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, (PASTUERIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). CHICKEN: BONELESS SKINLESS CHICKEN BREAST STRIPS WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, SEASONING (MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK (CARROT, ONION, CELERY),

Godfather's Large Beef Pizza

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM

Godfather's Large Cheese Pizza

CHEESE: CRUST: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE

Godfather's Large Cheese Sticks

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM

Godfather's Large Chicken Bacon Ranch Pizza

"CHICKEN BACON RANCH: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE).CHICKEN: BONELESS SKINLESS CHICKEN BREAST STRIPS WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, SEASONING (MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, SUGAR, CHICKEN STOCK (CARROT, ONION, CELERY), FLAVORS, CARROT POWDER AND GARLIC POWDER), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SEA SALT. MOZZARELLA: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, (PASTUERIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). RANCH: VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA), WATER, EGG YOLK, SUGAR,

Godfather's Large Classic Combo Pizza

CLASSIC COMBO: CRUST: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) ,MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED

Godfather's Five Cheese Sausage Pizza Large

FIVE CHEESE SAUSAGE PIZZA: MINI GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). SAUSAGE: SAUSAGE MADE WITH PORK, CHICKEN, AND BEEF (PORK, MECHANICALLY SEPERATED CHICKEN, BEEF, SPICES, SALT, WATER, FLAVORINGS), WATER, TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, SODIUM LACTATE, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM DIACETATE. PIZZA SAUCE: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SALT, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, AND CITRIC ACID. MOZZARELLA: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, (PASTUERIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT, AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD

Godfather's Large Bacon Ranch Cheese Sticks

GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). MOZZARELLA: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, (PASTUERIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT, AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), ROMANO CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM COW'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE TO PREVENT CAKING, POTASSIUM SORBATE TO PROTECT FLAVOR, OREGANO. BUTTER OIL: LIQUID AND HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE

Godfather's Large Hawaiian Pizza

"HAWAIIAN: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). PINEAPPLE: PINEAPPLE, PINEAPPLE JUICE, SUGAR AND CITRIC ACID. MOZZARELLA: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, (PASTUERIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). PIZZA SAUCE: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SALT, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, AND CITRIC ACID.

Godfather's Large Hot Stuff Pizza

"HOT STUFF: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). MOZZARELLA: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, (PASTUERIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). PIZZA SAUCE: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SALT, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, AND CITRIC ACID. ITALIAN SAUSAGE: PORK, SPICES, WATER, SALT, SODIUM LACTATE,

Godfather's Large Humble Pie Pizza

"HUMBLE PIE: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). ITALIAN SAUSAGE: SAUSAGE MADE WITH PORK, CHICKEN, AND BEEF (PORK, MECHANICALLY SEPERATED CHICKEN, BEEF, SPICES, SALT, WATER, FLAVORINGS), WATER, TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, SODIUM LACTATE, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM DIACETATE. MOZZARELLA: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, (PASTUERIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CITRATE,

Godfather's Large 1 Topping Pizza

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM

Godfather's Large Pepperoni Pizza

PEPPERONI: CRUST: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED

Godfather's Large Sausage Pizza

SAUSAGE: CRUST: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED

Godfather's Large Taco Pizza

"TACO PIE: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). BEEF: BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, SALT, SODIUM LACTATE, SPICES, SUGAR, FLAVORINGS, SODIUM DIACETATE.LETTUCE: LETTUCE. TACO SAUCE: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SALT, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER AND CITRIC ACID. CHEDDAR: MILD CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES). TOMATOES: TOMATO. MOZZARELLA: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, (PASTUERIZED MILK,

Godfather's Large 2 Topping Pizza

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT), MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM

Godfather's Large Veggie Pizza

"VEGGIE: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). MOZZARELLA: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE, (PASTUERIZED MILK, CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). PIZZA SAUCE: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SALT, SPICES, GARLIC

Godfather's Large Breadsticks

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE (ADDED AS A

Godfather's Small Breadsticks

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON

Godfather's Extra Sauce Add On

PIZZA SAUCE: TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SALT, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER AND CITRIC ACID, BUTTERY OIL: LIQUID & HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL &

Godfather's Large Cinn Streusel Dessert Pizza

CINNAMON STREUSEL: CRUST: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , STREUSEL: SUGAR, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, SHORTENING (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OIL) CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF;

Godfather's Mini Cinn Streusel Dessert Pizza

CINNAMON STREUSEL: CRUST: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , STREUSEL: SUGAR, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, SHORTENING (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OIL) CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF;

HOT WING - 10 PCS

Chicken wing sections, water, salt, sodium phosphates, monosodium glutamate. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk,

HOT WINGS - 6 PCS

Chicken wing sections, water, salt, sodium phosphates, monosodium glutamate. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk,

Godfather's Pepperoni Pizza Roll

PEPPERONI ROLL: CRUST: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) ,MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED

GF Cherry Streusel Large

CINNAMON STREUSEL: CRUST: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , STREUSEL: SUGAR, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, SHORTENING (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OIL) CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF;

GF Cherry Streusel Slice Mini

CINNAMON STREUSEL: CRUST: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , STREUSEL: SUGAR, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, SHORTENING (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OIL) CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF;

Godfather's Strusel Slice

CINNAMON STREUSEL: CRUST: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , STREUSEL: SUGAR, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, SHORTENING (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OIL) CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF;

GF Lg Pepperoni Take & Bake Pizza

INSTRUCTIONS: REMOVE PLASTIC WRAP & CARDBOARD, PLACE ON BAKING PAN. BAKE AT 400 DEGREES FOR 15-20 MIN OR UNTIL CHEESE IS COOKED THOROUGHLY IN THE CENTER. -----

Enriched Wheat Flour Niacin, Iron, Thiamine riboflavin, folic acid, water, yeast, sugar, gum, cellulose, guar, xanthan, salt, calcium propionate and potassium sorbate, l-cysteine, pizza cheese, mozzarella cheese, cultured pasturized milk, salt, enzymes, starch, powdered cellulose, sodium citrate, sodium propionate, natamycin, pizza sauce, water, tomatoe paste, salt, spices, garlic powder, onion powder, citric acid, cheddar cheese, milk, cheese

GF Lg Sausage Take & Bake Pizza

INSTRUCTIONS: REMOVE PLASTIC WRAP & CARDBOARD, PLACE ON BAKING PAN. BAKE AT 400 DEGREES FOR 15-20 MIN OR UNTIL CHEESE IS COOKED THOROUGHLY IN THE CENTER. -----

Enriched Wheat Flour Niacin, Iron, Thiamine riboflavin, folic acid, water, yeast, sugar, gum, cellulose, guar, xanthan, salt, calcium propionate and potassium sorbate, l-cysteine, sausage, pork, chicken, beef, separated chicken, pizza cheese, mozzarella cheese, cultured pasturized milk, salt, enzymes, starch, powdered cellulose, sodium citrate, sodium propionate, natamycin, pizza sauce, water, tomatoe paste, salt, spices, garlic powder,

Oven Toasted Ham & Cheese Sndwch

HAM & CHEESE SANDWICH: BREAD: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, FULLY REFINED SOYBEAN OIL, GRANULATED SUGAR, SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (TO RETAIN FRESHNESS), DOUGH IMPROVER (MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, ENZYMES AND 2% OR LESS OF ASCORBIC ACID), ENZYMES

Oven Toasted Italian Supreme Sndwch

ITALIAN SUPREME SANDWICH: BREAD: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, FULLY REFINED SOYBEAN OIL, GRANULATED SUGAR, SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (TO RETAIN FRESHNESS), DOUGH IMPROVER (MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, ENZYMES AND 2% OR LESS OF ASCORBIC ACID), ENZYMES CONTAINS: WHEAT. MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE (ADDED AS A PRESERVATIVE) , PIZZA SAUCE: TOMATO PUREE (WATER,

Oven Toasted Spicy Sausage Sndwch

SPICY SAUSAGE SANDWICH: BREAD: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, FULLY REFINED SOYBEAN OIL, GRANULATED SUGAR, SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (TO RETAIN FRESHNESS), DOUGH IMPROVER (MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, ENZYMES AND 2% OR LESS OF ASCORBIC ACID), ENZYMES CONTAINS: WHEAT. MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK,

Oven Toasted Stromboli Sandwich

STROMBOLI SANDWICH: BREAD: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, FULLY REFINED SOYBEAN OIL, GRANULATED SUGAR, SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (TO RETAIN FRESHNESS), DOUGH IMPROVER (MALTED WHEAT FLOUR, ENZYMES AND 2% OR LESS OF ASCORBIC ACID), ENZYMES CONTAINS: WHEAT. MOZZARELLA PIZZA CHEESE: LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SKIM MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES AND ENZYMES), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM CITRATE, SODIUM

Godfather's Large Bacon, Egg, & Cheese Pizza

"BACON, EGG & CHEESE PIZZA: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). SCRAMBLED EGGS: WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, LIQUID PEPPER EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID. SAUSAGE GRAVY: WATER, PORK, SOYBEAN OIL, BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MALTODEXTRIN, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, BLACK PEPPER, CAMEL COLOR, CELLULOSE GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, FLAVOR. CHEDDAR: MILD CHEDDAR

Godfather's Large Breakfast Pizza

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER (PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER (MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MONOGLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT), CHEDDAR CHEESE: MILD CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT

Godfather's Large Denver Omlet Pizza

"DENVER OMELET PIZZA: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). SCRAMBLED EGGS: WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, LIQUID PEPPER EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID. SAUSAGE GRAVY: WATER, PORK, SOYBEAN OIL, BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MALTODEXTRIN, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE,

Godfather's Large Ham, Egg, & Cheese Pizza

"HAM, EGG & CHEESE PIZZA: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). SCRAMBLED EGGS: WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, LIQUID PEPPER EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID. SAUSAGE GRAVY: WATER, PORK, SOYBEAN OIL, BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MALTODEXTRIN, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE,

Godfather's Large Sausage, Egg, & Cheese Pizza

"SAUSAGE, EGG & CHEESE PIZZA: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). SCRAMBLED EGGS: WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, LIQUID PEPPER EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID. SAUSAGE GRAVY: WATER, PORK, SOYBEAN OIL, BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MALTODEXTRIN, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, BLACK PEPPER, CAMEL COLOR, CELLULOSE GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR,

GF Mini 2 Top Breakfast Pizza

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , CHEDDAR CHEESE: MILD CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT

Godfather's Mini Bacon, Egg, & Cheese Pizza

"BACON, EGG & CHEESE PIZZA: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). SCRAMBLED EGGS: WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, LIQUID PEPPER EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID. SAUSAGE GRAVY: WATER, PORK, SOYBEAN OIL, BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MALTODEXTRIN, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, BLACK PEPPER, CAMEL COLOR, CELLULOSE GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, FLAVOR. CHEDDAR:

Godfather's Mini Breakfast Pizza

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, FERROUS SULFATE, POTASSIUM, BROMATE, THIAMIN, MONO NITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, (SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID) SALT, SHORTENING POWDER(PARTIALLY PALM OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, FOOD-STARCH MODIFIED), DOUGH CONDITIONER(MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT FLOUR, MON GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, MICRICRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE, CORN STARCH, AZODICARBONAMIDE), SILICON DIOXIDE, (ANTI CAKING AGENT) , CHEDDAR CHEESE: MILD CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT

Godfather's Mini Denver Omlet Pizza

"DENVER OMELET PIZZA: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). SCRAMBLED EGGS: WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, LIQUID PEPPER EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID. SAUSAGE GRAVY: WATER, PORK, SOYBEAN OIL, BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MALTODEXTRIN, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE,

Godfather's Mini Ham, Egg, & Cheese Pizza

"HAM, EGG & CHEESE PIZZA: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). SCRAMBLED EGGS: WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, LIQUID PEPPER EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID. SAUSAGE GRAVY: WATER, PORK, SOYBEAN OIL, BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MALTODEXTRIN, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE,

Godfather's Mini Sausage, Egg, & Cheese Pizza

"SAUSAGE, EGG & CHEESE PIZZA: GOLDEN CRUST: *WHEAT FLOUR ENRICHED (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, YEAST, INSTANT YEAST (YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), SALT, YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (MONOGLYCERIDES OF FATTY ACIDS, ASCORBIC ACIDS, ENZYMES, CALCIUM SULFATE). SCRAMBLED EGGS: WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, LIQUID PEPPER EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID. SAUSAGE GRAVY: WATER, PORK, SOYBEAN OIL, BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MALTODEXTRIN, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, BLACK PEPPER, CARAMEL COLOR, CELLULOSE GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR,

BBQ Chicken Leg Quarters

USDA A grade chicken leg quarters Turbinado Sugar, Salt, Chili Pepper, Dried Onion, Dried Garlic, Spices, Paprika,

BBQ Chicken Leg Quarters

USDA A grade chicken leg quarters Turbinado Sugar, Salt, Chili Pepper, Dried Onion, Dried Garlic, Spices, Paprika,

BBQ Rotisserie Chicken

Young Chickens CONTAINING: Up to 18% of a solution of water, salt, sodium phosphates. Turbinado Sugar, Salt, Chili Pepper, Dried Onion, Dried Garlic, Spices, Paprika, Red Pepper, Silicon Dioxide (To Prevent Caking), Spice

BBQ Rotisserie Chicken

Young Chickens CONTAINING: Up to 18% of a solution of water, salt, sodium phosphates. Turbinado Sugar, Salt, Chili Pepper, Dried Onion, Dried Garlic, Spices, Paprika, Red Pepper, Silicon Dioxide (To Prevent Caking), Spice

Cracked Pepper & Garlic Chicken Leg Quarters

"USDA A grade chicken leg quarters

INGREDIENTS: SALT, SPICES (INCLUDING BLACK PEPPER AND RED PEPPER), GARLIC, BROWN SUGAR, ONION,

Cracked Pepper & Garlic Chicken Leg Quarters

"USDA A grade chicken leg quarters

INGREDIENTS: SALT, SPICES (INCLUDING BLACK PEPPER AND RED PEPPER), GARLIC, BROWN SUGAR, ONION,

Cracked Pepper & Garlic Rotisserie Chicken

"Young Chickens CONTAINING: Up to 18% of a solution of water, salt, sodium phosphates.T).

INGREDIENTS: SALT, SPICES (INCLUDING BLACK PEPPER AND RED PEPPER), GARLIC, BROWN SUGAR, ONION,

Cracked Pepper & Garlic Rotisserie Chicken

"Young Chickens CONTAINING: Up to 18% of a solution of water, salt, sodium phosphates.T).
INGREDIENTS: SALT, SPICES (INCLUDING BLACK PEPPER AND RED PEPPER), GARLIC, BROWN SUGAR, ONION,

Lemon Pepper Chicken Leg Quarters

"USDA A grade chicken leg quarters
INGREDIENTS: BLACK PEPPER, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CITRIC ACID, LEMON PEEL, SUGAR, GARLIC,

Lemon Pepper Chicken Leg Quarters Cold

"USDA A grade chicken leg quarters
INGREDIENTS: BLACK PEPPER, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CITRIC ACID, LEMON PEEL, SUGAR, GARLIC,

Lemon Pepper Rotisserie Chicken

Young Chickens CONTAINING: Up to 18% of a solution of water, salt, sodium phosphates.INGREDIENTS: BLACK PEPPER, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CITRIC ACID, LEMON PEEL, SUGAR, GARLIC, ONION, NATURAL FLAVOR

Lemon Pepper Rotisserie Chicken

Young Chickens CONTAINING: Up to 18% of a solution of water, salt, sodium phosphates.INGREDIENTS: BLACK PEPPER, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CITRIC ACID, LEMON PEEL, SUGAR, GARLIC, ONION, NATURAL FLAVOR

Rotisserie Chicken

"Young Chickens CONTAINING: Up to 18% of a solution of water, salt, sodium phosphates.T). INGREDIENTS:

Rotisserie Chicken Leg Quarters

INGREDIENTS: SALT, ONION, SPICES, PAPRIKA, GARLIC, AND CITRIC ACID USDA A grade chicken leg quarters "

Rotisserie Chicken Leg Quarters

INGREDIENTS: SALT, ONION, SPICES, PAPRIKA, GARLIC, AND CITRIC ACID USDA A grade chicken leg quarters "

6 Pc Honey Battered Wings

Chicken wing sections, water, salt, sodium phosphates, monosodium glutamate. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk,

1 Fish Strip

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, MONOGLYCERIDES, SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE

1 Potato Wedge

Yellow Potatoes. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

10 Potato Wedges

Yellow Potatoes. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

12 Pc Mixed Chicken

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

1lb Pulled Pork

Fully Cooked Ingredients: Smoked Cooked Pork Shoulder Boston Butt, Barbecue Sauce (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Tomato Paste, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or less of Salt, Pineapple Juice

1lb Shredded Beef Brisket

Fully Cooked Ingredients: Seasoned Cooked Beef (Beef Brisket, Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates. Rubbed with Seasoning [Brown Sugar, Salt, Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein {Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Caramel Color}, Molasses Powder {Molasses, Wheat Starch, Soy Flour}, Spices, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Soybean Oil, Oleoresin of Paprika, Spice Extractives]), Barbecue Sauce (High Fructose Corn Syrup,

2 Pc AW Chicken Dinner

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

2 Pc AW Chicken Snack

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

2 Pc Chicken Leg Quarter Dinner

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

2 Pc Mixed Chicken Dinner

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

2 Pc Mixed Chicken Snack

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

2 Pc Rotisserie Chicken Dinner

"Young Chickens CONTAINING: Up to 18% of a solution of water, salt, sodium phosphates.T).
INGREDIENTS: SALT, ONION, SPICES, PAPRIKA, GARLIC, AND CITRIC ACID"

3 Fish Strip

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, MONOGLYCERIDES, SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE

3 Pc AW Chicken Dinner

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

3 Pc AW Chicken Snack

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

3 Pc Mixed Chicken Dinner

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

3 Pc Mixed Chicken Snack

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

3 Pc Rotisserie Chicken Dinner

CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate,

3 Potato Wedges

Yellow Potatoes. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

3 Spicy Tenders & 3 Wedges Promo

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), extractives of paprika. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat

3 Tenders & 3 Wedges Promo

Yellow Potatoes. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg. Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine

6 Fish Strips

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, MONOGLYCERIDES, SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE

8 Pc AW Chicken

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

8 Pc AW Chicken Dinner

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

8 Pc Mixed Chicken Dinner

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

8 Pc Mixed Chicken Only

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

Beef Brisket Sandwich

Pork rubbed with salt, spices, brown sugar, paprika, tri poly phosphate and silicon dioxide to prevent caking. Coated with: cider vinegar, water, spices, salt, brown sugar, sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate, and paprika, Louisiana Hot Sauce, Peppers, Salt, Vinegar and Guar Gum. ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, WHEAT

Biscuit - 1 Each

ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BUTTERMILK, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, LEAVENING (SODIUM

Breast

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution.

Chicken Tenders (1 pc.)

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices,

Chicken Tenders (7 pc)

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices,

Fish Dinner

CATFISH, WATER, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, SPICES, MONOGLYCERIDES, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT FLOUR, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), SODIUM ALGINATE, ENRICHED YELLOW CORN MEAL (CORN, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, (WHEAT, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE, MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PAPRIKA, NOT MORE THAN 2% SODIUM SILICO ALUMINATE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING. CONTAINS CATFISH, WHEAT. ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,

Gizzard Dinner

Ice Glazed Fryer Chicken Gizzards. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy

Gizzards

Ice Glazed Fryer Chicken Gizzards. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy

Gravy Cup

Modified Food Starch, Palm Oil, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Wheat Flour, Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Buttermilk Powder, Contains 2% or less of: Spices, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Yeast Extract, Sodium Caseinate, Dipotassium Phosphate, Mono & Diglycerides, Titanium Dioxide, Bacon Fat (with TBHQ and Citric Acid for stability), Onion

Honey Battered Wing

Chicken wing sections, water, salt, sodium phosphates, monosodium glutamate. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk,

Leg

USDA A grade chicken drumsticks.

Liver Dinner

Individually Frozen Chicken Livers. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy

Livers

Individually Frozen Chicken Livers. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy

Mac & Cheese (16z)

COOKED ENRICHED MACARONI PRODUCT (Water, Macaroni (Semolina [Wheat], Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid)), MILK (Milk, Vitamin D3 added), WATER, PASTEURIZED CHEESE SPREAD (American Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Whey, Sodium Phosphate, Whey Protein Concentrate, Skim Milk, Salt, Milkfat, Artificial Color [Annatto]), SOYBEAN OIL BASE (Soybean Oil, Water, Sea Salt, Cultured Milk [Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, Maltodextrin], Fruit and Vegetable Juice [For Color], Modified Potato Starch, Base [Concentrated Natural Butter Flavor, Tocopherol {To Preserve Freshness}]), CHEESE BASE (Cheddar Cheese and Blue Cheese [{Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Whey, Water, Salt], Salt,

Mac & Cheese (6z)

COOKED ENRICHED MACARONI PRODUCT (Water, Macaroni (Semolina [Wheat], Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid)), MILK (Milk, Vitamin D3 added), WATER, PASTEURIZED CHEESE SPREAD (American Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Whey, Sodium Phosphate, Whey Protein Concentrate, Skim Milk, Salt, Milkfat, Artificial Color [Annatto]), SOYBEAN OIL BASE (Soybean Oil, Water, Sea Salt, Cultured Milk [Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, Maltodextrin], Fruit and Vegetable Juice [For Color], Modified Potato Starch, Base [Concentrated Natural Butter Flavor, Tocopherol {To Preserve Freshness}]), CHEESE BASE (Cheddar Cheese and Blue Cheese [{Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Whey, Water, Salt], Salt,

Mashed Potatoes & Gravy (16z)

Potatoes, Water, Margarine (liquid and hydrogenated soybean oil, water, salt, contains less than 2% of vegetable mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, citric acid, natural and artificial flavor, vitamin A palmitate added), Nonfat Milk and Nonfat Milk Solids, Salt, Potassium Sorbate to protect flavor, Titanium Dioxide (color), Disodium

Mashed Potatoes & Gravy (6z)

Potatoes, Water, Margarine (liquid and hydrogenated soybean oil, water, salt, contains less than 2% of vegetable mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, citric acid, natural and artificial flavor, vitamin A palmitate added), Nonfat Milk and Nonfat Milk Solids, Salt, Potassium Sorbate to protect flavor, Titanium Dioxide (color), Disodium

Pulled Pork Sandwich

Ingredients: Pork rubbed with salt, spices, brown sugar, paprika, tri poly phosphate and silicon dioxide to prevent caking. Coated with: cider vinegar, water, spices, salt, brown sugar, sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate, and paprika, Louisiana Hot Sauce, Peppers, Salt, Vinegar and Guar Gum. ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH,

Pulled Pork Sandwich w/3 Potato Wedges

Ingredients: Pork rubbed with salt, spices, brown sugar, paprika, tri poly phosphate and silicon dioxide to prevent caking. Coated with: cider vinegar, water, spices, salt, brown sugar, sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate, and paprika, Louisiana Hot Sauce, Peppers, Salt, Vinegar and Guar Gum. ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH,

Spicy Chicken Tenders (12 pc)

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), extractives of paprika. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat

Spicy Chicken Tenders (3 pc)

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), extractives of paprika. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat

Spicy Chicken Tenders (7 pc)

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), extractives of paprika. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat

Thigh

Chicken thighs individually frozen. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy

Wing

Chicken wing sections, water, salt, sodium phosphates, monosodium glutamate. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk,

BBQ Boneless Wings

Chicken breast portions with rib meat CONTAINING: Up to 20% of a solution of water, salt, sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, water, salt, contains 2% or less of the following: dextrose, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), onion powder, paprika, spice, wheat gluten. Breeding set in vegetable oil. BBQ FLAVORED GLAZE PACKET: Water,

BBQ Boneless Wings Cold

Chicken breast portions with rib meat CONTAINING: Up to 20% of a solution of water, salt, sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, water, salt, contains 2% or less of the following: dextrose, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), onion powder, paprika, spice, wheat gluten. Breeding set in vegetable oil. BBQ FLAVORED GLAZE PACKET: Water,

BBQ Chicken Sandwich

Chicken, Water, Salt, Sodium Phosphate. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product. WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, WHEAT DEXTRIN, SORGHUM SYRUP, SOYBEAN OIL, MOLASSES, SALT,

Cod, Water, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cottonseed And/Or Soybean Oil, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Garlic Powder, Leavening (Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Rice Flour, Whey, Caramel Color, Corn Syrup, Natural Flavor, Spices, Sugar, Xanthan Gum, Yellow 5, Yellow 6. Contains: Fish (Cod), Wheat,

Buffalo Garlic Boneless Wings

Water, Distilled Vinegar, Aged Cayenne Red Pepper, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/ Or Canola), Margarine (Soybean And Hydrogenated Soybean Oils, Water, Salt, Mono And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate [preservative], Natural & Artificial Flavor, Betacarotene [color], Vitamin A Palmitate), Salt, Dried Garlic, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Part-skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Contains Less Than 2% Of Sugar, Whey Protein Concentrate, Onion Concentrate (Onion Juice, Onion Juice Concentrate, Salt, Onion Oil, Polysorbate 80), Spice, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor (Milk), Paprika, Polysorbate 60, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Yeast Extract, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Phosphoric Acid, Oleoresin Paprika (Color),

Buffalo Garlic Boneless Wings Cold

"Water, Distilled Vinegar, Aged Cayenne Red Pepper, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/ Or Canola), Margarine (Soybean And Hydrogenated Soybean Oils, Water, Salt, Mono And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate [preservative], Natural & Artificial Flavor, Betacarotene [color], Vitamin A Palmitate), Salt, Dried Garlic, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Part-skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Contains Less Than 2% Of Sugar, Whey Protein Concentrate, Onion Concentrate (Onion Juice, Onion Juice Concentrate, Salt, Onion Oil, Polysorbate 80), Spice, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor (Milk), Paprika, Polysorbate 60, Citric Acid, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Yeast Extract, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Phosphoric Acid, Oleoresin Paprika (Color),

Chicken Breast Fillet Biscuit

Boneless, skinless, chicken breast filets with rib meat CONTAINING: Up to 18% of a solution of water, seasoning [chicken broth powder (chicken broth, salt, flavorings), salt, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), maltodextrin, garlic powder, and flavors], modified food starch, sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Bleached wheat flour, water, wheat flour, salt, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), wheat gluten, spices, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate, dried onion, dried garlic, canola oil, modified palm oils, dextrose, dried yeast, and turmeric extract (color). Breading set in vegetable oil. ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,

Chicken Tender Sandwich

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), extractives of paprika. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat flour, wheat gluten, and salt. Breading set in vegetable oil. WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, WHEAT

Chicken Tender Sandwich on Pretzel Bun

"ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, INVERT SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, SUGAR, VINEGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM SULFATE, GUAR GUM, CALCIUM CARBONATE, DATEM, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), YELLOW CORNMEAL. CONTAINS WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN SOY.

Cultured Milk and Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Enzymes, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Sunflower

Crispy Chicken Sandwich

Boneless, skinless, chicken breast filets with rib meat CONTAINING: Up to 18% of a solution of water, seasoning [chicken broth powder (chicken broth, salt, flavorings), salt, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), maltodextrin, garlic powder, and flavors], modified food starch, sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Bleached wheat flour, water, wheat flour, salt leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), wheat gluten, spices, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate, dried onion, dried garlic, canola

Fried Mushrooms

Mushrooms, Water, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Bleached Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Yellow Corn Flour. Contains 2% or less of Artificial Flavor, Calcium Chloride, Dextrose, Disodium Inosinate and Disodium Guanylate, Dried Onion, Dried Garlic, Dried Yeast, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic

Popcorn Shrimp

SHRIMP, WATER, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON AS FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: CITRIC ACID, CORNSTARCH, DEXTROSE, GARLIC POWDER, GUAR GUM, HYDROXYPROPYL METHYLCELLULOSE, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM

Pork Tenderloin

Boneless Pork Loin, water, salt, sodium thiophosphate. Battered with: Water, wheat flour, salt, sweet dairy whey, spices and spice extractives, hydrolyzed yeast protein, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate. Breaded with: Wheat flour, cracker (wheat flour, soybean oil, salt, leavening [sodium bicarbonate, yeast],

Spicy Popcorn Chicken

Diced chicken breasts with rib meat CONTAINING: Up to 20% of a solution of water, salt and sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, water, salt, contains 2% or less of the following: dextrose, leavening (sodium

Sweet Chili Boneless Wings

Chicken breast portions with rib meat CONTAINING: Up to 20% of a solution of water, salt, sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, water, salt, contains 2% or less of the following: dextrose, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), onion powder, paprika, spice, wheat gluten. Breeding set in vegetable oil High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, water, Distilled Vinegar, Soy Sauce (Water, wheat, Soybeans, Salt), Aged Cayenne Red Pepper, Sriracha Chili Sauce (Red Chili, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Acetic Acid, Lactic Acid, Red Chili Powder, Xanthan Gum), Modified

Sweet Chili Boneless Wings Cold

Chicken breast portions with rib meat CONTAINING: Up to 20% of a solution of water, salt, sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, water, salt, contains 2% or less of the following: dextrose, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), onion powder, paprika, spice, wheat gluten. Breeding set in vegetable oil High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, water, Distilled Vinegar, Soy Sauce (Water, wheat, Soybeans, Salt), Aged Cayenne Red Pepper, Sriracha Chili Sauce (Red Chili, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Acetic Acid, Lactic Acid, Red Chili Powder, Xanthan Gum), Modified

Texas Toast Tenderloin

Boneless Pork Loin, water, salt, sodium thiophosphate. Battered with: Water, wheat flour, salt, sweet dairy whey, spices and spice extractives, hydrolyzed yeast protein, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate. Breaded with: Wheat flour, cracker (wheat flour, soybean oil, salt, leavening [sodium bicarbonate, yeast],

Zesty Orange Boneless Wings

Chicken breast portions with rib meat CONTAINING: Up to 20% of a solution of water, salt, sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, water, salt, contains 2% or less of the following: dextrose, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), onion powder, paprika, spice, wheat gluten. Breeding set in vegetable oil. Sugar, Water, Soy Sauce (Water, Soybeans,

Zesty Orange Boneless Wings Cold

Chicken breast portions with rib meat CONTAINING: Up to 20% of a solution of water, salt, sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, water, salt, contains 2% or less of the following: dextrose, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), onion powder, paprika, spice, wheat gluten. Breeding set in vegetable oil. Sugar, Water, Soy Sauce (Water, Soybeans,

Take Home Chicken

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken, Individually Cooked Gizzards and Livers Chicken wing sections, water, salt, sodium phosphates, CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium

3 Piece Spicy Tenders Cold

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), extractives of paprika. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat

Take Home Tenders

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices,

6 Piece Spicy Tenders Cold

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), extractives of paprika. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat

Take Home Tenders

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices,

Take Home Wings

Chicken wing sections, water, salt, sodium phosphates, monosodium glutamate. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk,

Potato Wedge - 1 Each

Yellow Potatoes. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

Potato Wedge - 10 Each

Yellow Potatoes. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

Potato Wedges - 3 Each

Yellow Potatoes. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

6 Biscuits

ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BUTTERMILK, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, LEAVENING (SODIUM

6 Wedges & Gravy

Yellow Potatoes. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.
Modified Food Starch, Palm Oil, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Wheat Flour, Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Buttermilk Powder, Contains 2% or less of: Spices, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Yeast Extract, Sodium Caseinate, Dipotassium

Baked Beans

Prepared Navy Beans, Water, Brown Sugar. Contains 2% or less of: Cured Bacon, Salt, Mustard (Water, Vinegar, Mustard Seed, Salt, Paprika, Turmeric), Modified Corn Starch, Onion Powder, Caramel Color, Spice, Garlic

Biscuit - 1 Each

ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BUTTERMILK, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, LEAVENING (SODIUM

Coleslaw 6z

INGREDIENTS: CSC SALAD COLESLAW CREAMY (LB) MRS G (SALAD COLESLAW EX CREAMY MRS G 2/5LB (cabbage, mayonnaise (soybean oil, water, egg yolk, vinegar, sugar, salt, mustard, natural flavor, citric acid, calcium disodium EDTA [to protect flavor], lemon juice, oleoresin paprika [color]), sugar, carrots, vinegar,

Deep Fried Chips

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Canola, Palm, Soybean, Sunflower), Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color retention), Dextrose. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE. MAY CONTAIN: Soy. Ingredients: Salt, Sugar, Spices (Including Paprika, Turmeric), Onion, Corn Starch,

Gravy Cup

Modified Food Starch, Palm Oil, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Wheat Flour, Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Buttermilk Powder, Contains 2% or less of: Spices, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Yeast Extract, Sodium Caseinate, Dipotassium Phosphate, Mono & Diglycerides, Titanium Dioxide, Bacon Fat (with TBHQ and Citric Acid for stability), Onion

Mac & Cheese (16z)

COOKED ENRICHED MACARONI PRODUCT (Water, Macaroni (Semolina [Wheat], Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid)), MILK (Milk, Vitamin D3 added), WATER, PASTEURIZED CHEESE SPREAD (American Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Whey, Sodium Phosphate, Whey Protein Concentrate, Skim Milk, Salt, Milkfat, Artificial Color [Annatto]), SOYBEAN OIL BASE (Soybean Oil, Water, Sea Salt, Cultured Milk [Non-Fat Dry Milk Powder, Maltodextrin], Fruit and Vegetable Juice [For Color], Modified Potato Starch, Base [Concentrated Natural Butter Flavor, Tocopherol {To Preserve Freshness}], CHEESE BASE (Cheddar Cheese and Blue Cheese [{Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Whey, Water, Salt], Salt,

Mashed Potatoes & Gravy (16z)

Potatoes, Water, Margarine (liquid and hydrogenated soybean oil, water, salt, contains less than 2% of vegetable mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, citric acid, natural and artificial flavor, vitamin A palmitate added), Nonfat Milk and Nonfat Milk Solids, Salt, Potassium Sorbate to protect flavor, Titanium Dioxide (color), Disodium

Mashed Potatoes & Gravy (6z)

Potatoes, Water, Margarine (liquid and hydrogenated soybean oil, water, salt, contains less than 2% of vegetable mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, citric acid, natural and artificial flavor, vitamin A palmitate added), Nonfat Milk and Nonfat Milk Solids, Salt, Potassium Sorbate to protect flavor, Titanium Dioxide (color), Disodium

Potato Salad 6z

POTATOES, FRUCTOSE, SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, EGGS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, ONIONS, MUSTARD (DISTILLED VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, TURMERIC, SPICES), CELERY, APPLE CIDER VINEGAR, CARROTS, EGG YOLKS (EGG YOLKS, SALT), SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH,

1 Fish Strip Hot

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, MONOGLYCERIDES, SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE

3 Fish Strips

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, MONOGLYCERIDES, SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE

6 Fish Strips

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SUGAR, YEAST. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT GLUTEN, MONOGLYCERIDES, SALT, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE

Breast

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution.

Chicken Tenders (1 pc.)

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices,

Gizzards

Ice Glazed Fryer Chicken Gizzards. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy

Honey Battered Wing

Chicken wing sections, water, salt, sodium phosphates, monosodium glutamate. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk,

Leg

USDA A grade chicken drumsticks.

Livers

Individually Frozen Chicken Livers. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), extractives of paprika. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat

Thigh

Chicken thighs individually frozen. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy

Wing

Chicken wing sections, water, salt, sodium phosphates, monosodium glutamate. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk,

1 PC Chicken Dinner

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

2 Pc AW Chicken Dinner

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

2 Pc Chicken Leg Quarter Dinner

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

2 Pc Mixed Chicken Dinner

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

2 Pc Rotisserie Chicken Dinner

"Young Chickens CONTAINING: Up to 18% of a solution of water, salt, sodium phosphates.T).

3 Pc AW Chicken Dinner

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

3 Pc Honey Battered Wings Dinner

Chicken wing sections, water, salt, sodium phosphates, monosodium glutamate. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk,

3 Pc Mixed Chicken Dinner

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat,

3 Pc Rotisserie Chicken Dinner

CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate,

8 Pc AW Chicken Dinner

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

8 Pc Mixed Chicken Dinner

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

Fish Dinner

CATFISH, WATER, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, SPICES, MONOGLYCERIDES, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, WHEAT FLOUR, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), SODIUM ALGINATE, ENRICHED YELLOW CORN MEAL (CORN, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, (WHEAT, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE, MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PAPRIKA, NOT MORE THAN 2% SODIUM SILICO ALUMINATE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING. CONTAINS CATFISH, WHEAT. ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,

Gizzard Dinner

Ice Glazed Fryer Chicken Gizzards. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy

Liver Dinner

Individually Frozen Chicken Livers. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy

Mixed Livers & Gizzards

Individually Frozen Chicken Livers. Individually Frozen Chicken Gizzards. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and

Rotisserie Chicken Dinner

Whole rotisserie chicken, 2 large sides, 4 biscuits

2 Pc AW Chicken Snack

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

2 Pc Mixed Chicken Snack

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

3 Pc AW Chicken Snack

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

3 Pc Chicken Tender Meal

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices,

3 pc Chicken Tenders & Gravy

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), extractives of paprika. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat flour, wheat gluten, and salt. Breading set in vegetable oil. Modified Food Starch, Palm Oil, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Wheat Flour, Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Buttermilk Powder, Contains 2% or less of: Spices, Hydrolyzed

3 Pc Mixed Chicken Snack

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

3 Pc Spicy Chicken Tender Meal

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), extractives of paprika. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat

3 Pc Spicy Chicken Tenders & Gravy

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), extractives of paprika. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat

3 Spicy Tenders & 3 Wedges Promo

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), extractives of paprika. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat

3 Potato Wedges

Yellow Potatoes. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

6 Pc Honey Battered Wings

Chicken wing sections, water, salt, sodium phosphates, monosodium glutamate. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk,

10 Pc All Dark Chicken

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

10 Pc Honey Battered Wings

Chicken wing sections, water, salt, sodium phosphates, monosodium glutamate. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk,

10 Potato Wedges

Yellow Potatoes. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

100 Pc Chicken

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

100 Pc Honey Wings

Chicken wing sections, water, salt, sodium phosphates, monosodium glutamate. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk,

12 Pc Mixed Chicken

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

16 Pc Mixed Chicken

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

2 Pc All Dark Chicken

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

20 Pc Honey Battered Wings

Chicken wing sections, water, salt, sodium phosphates, monosodium glutamate. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk,

25 Potato Wedges

Yellow Potatoes. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

8 Pc AW Chicken

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

8 Pc Mixed Chicken Only

8 Piece Cut Frying Chicken CONTAINING: Up to 10% of a solution. Malted Wheat Flour, Salt, Herbs and Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Dairy Products Solids, Whey, Whole Egg, and Garlic. Allergens: Wheat, Milk, and Egg.

Chicken Tenders (12 pc)

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices,

Chicken Tenders (3 pc)

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices,

Chicken Tenders (7 pc)

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices,

Spicy Chicken Tenders (12 pc)

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), extractives of paprika. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat

Spicy Chicken Tenders (3 pc)

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), extractives of paprika. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat

Spicy Chicken Tenders (7 pc)

Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium phosphates and salt. BREADED WITH: Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, yellow corn flour, spices, spice extract. BATTERED WITH: Water, Wheat flour, yellow corn flour, dextrose, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), extractives of paprika. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat

Spicy Tender Bowl

Cooked Enriched Pasta (Water, Elbow Macaroni [Semolina (Wheat), Niacin, Iron (Ferrous Sulfate), Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid]), Milk, Water, Pasteurized Process Cheese Spread (American Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes]), Water, Whey, Sodium Phosphate, Contains Less than 2% of Milkfat, Salt, Sodium-Alginate, Lactic Acid, Apo-Carotenal (Color)), Cheddar Club Cheese (Cheddar Cheese [Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Salt, Apo-Carotenal (Color)), Margarine (Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil, Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate), Modified Food Starch, Salt, Cultured Nonfat Dry MilkWheat Flour, Yellow Corn Meal, Salt, Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Modified Corn Starch, Dextrose, Oleoresin Paprika, and Nonfat Dry MilkChicken breast tenderloins CONTAINING: Up to 18% of a solution of water, vinegar, salt, sodium phosphates, modified food

Traditional Tender Bowl

Potatoes, Milk, Butter [Cream, Salt], Soybean Oil And/or Canola Oil, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Natural Flavor, Monoglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (to Maintain Freshness), Black Pepper, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate (to Maintain Color)BISCUIT: Water, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Contains Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic Acid), Bleached, Enriched Wheat Flour (Contains Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Dried Buttermilk, contains 2% or less: Soy Fiber, Sugar, Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sodium Bicarbonate, Dextrose, Salt, Natural and Artificial Butter Flavor [Natural Butter Flavor {Maltodextrin, Enzyme Modified Butter [Butter (Cream, Salt), Enzymes], Annatto Extract (Color), Turmeric Extract (Color)}, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Lactic Acid], Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Datem, Natural and Artificial Sautéed Butter Type Flavor [Maltodextrin, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Annatto Extract (Color), Turmeric Extract (Color)], Xanthan Gum.Chicken breast tenderloins CONTAINING: Up to 18% of a solution of

1lb Pulled Pork

Fully Cooked Ingredients: Smoked Cooked Pork Shoulder Boston Butt, Barbecue Sauce (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Tomato Paste, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or less of Salt, Pineapple Juice

1lb Shredded Beef Brisket

Fully Cooked Ingredients: Seasoned Cooked Beef (Beef Brisket, Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates. Rubbed with Seasoning [Brown Sugar, Salt, Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein {Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Caramel Color}, Molasses Powder {Molasses, Wheat Starch, Soy Flour}, Spices, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Soybean Oil, Oleoresin of Paprika, Spice Extractives]), Barbecue Sauce (High Fructose Corn Syrup,

1lb Shredded Beef Brisket

Fully Cooked Ingredients: Seasoned Cooked Beef (Beef Brisket, Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates. Rubbed with Seasoning [Brown Sugar, Salt, Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein {Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Caramel Color}, Molasses Powder {Molasses, Wheat Starch, Soy Flour}, Spices, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Soybean Oil, Oleoresin of Paprika, Spice Extractives]), Barbecue Sauce (High Fructose Corn Syrup,

Beef Brisket Sandwich

Pork rubbed with salt, spices, brown sugar, paprika, tri poly phosphate and silicon dioxide to prevent caking. Coated with: cider vinegar, water, spices, salt, brown sugar, sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate, and paprika, Louisiana Hot Sauce, Peppers, Salt, Vinegar and Guar Gum. ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, WHEAT

Pulled Pork Sandwich

Ingredients: Pork rubbed with salt, spices, brown sugar, paprika, tri poly phosphate and silicon dioxide to prevent caking. Coated with: cider vinegar, water, spices, salt, brown sugar, sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate, and paprika, Louisiana Hot Sauce, Peppers, Salt, Vinegar and Guar Gum. ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH,

Pulled Pork Sandwich w/3 Potato Wedges

Ingredients: Pork rubbed with salt, spices, brown sugar, paprika, tri poly phosphate and silicon dioxide to prevent caking. Coated with: cider vinegar, water, spices, salt, brown sugar, sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate, and paprika, Louisiana Hot Sauce, Peppers, Salt, Vinegar and Guar Gum. ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, WHEAT DEXTRIN, SORGHUM SYRUP, SOYBEAN OIL, MOLASSES, SALT, MONOGLYCERIDES, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM GLUCONATE, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (A PRESERVATIVE),

Crispy Bacon Biscuit

Bacon (Cured With Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BUTTERMILK, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),

Bacon Burrito

Eggs, Bacon (Cured With Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Enriched Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Palm Oil, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (a preservative), Fumaric Acid, Mono & Diglycerides, Calcium Propionate (a preservative), Enzyme, Dough Conditioner (Sodium Metabisulfite). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (MAY CONTAIN ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CANOLA OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL, COTTONSEED OIL, PALM OIL,

Bacon, Egg & Cheese Bagel

Eggs, Bacon (Cured With Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BUTTERMILK, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE),

Bacon, Egg & Cheese Biscuit

Eggs, Bacon (Cured With Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BUTTERMILK, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE),

Bacon, Egg & Cheese Croissant

Eggs, Bacon (Cured With Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. American cheese (milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes, annatto vegetable color, if colored), water, cream, sodium phosphate, color added, salt, sorbic acid added as a preservative. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, SOY LECITHIN, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, POTASSIUM SORBATE PRESERVATIVE, CITRIC ACID PRESERVATIVE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA-CAROTENE COLOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN

Bacon, Egg & Cheese Texas Toast

Eggs, Bacon (Cured With Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. American cheese (milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes, annatto vegetable color, if colored), water, cream, sodium phosphate, color added, salt, sorbic acid added as a preservative. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Enriched wheat flour (flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine

Chorizo Breakfast Burrito

Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Blend of Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of the following: Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Tortilla Premix [Mono-and Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Dextrose, Cellulose Gum, Enzyme Blend (Salt, Wheat Starch, Enzyme(s)), Sugar, Calcium Propionate (preservative), Vital Wheat Gluten, Fumaric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (preservative). Pork, water, smoked paprika, salt, sugar, spice, natural flavor, garlic powder, dehydrated garlic, paprika oleoresin (color), yeast extract. MILK, CREAM, WATER, SODIUM

Monster Bacon Biscuit

Eggs, Bacon (Cured With Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BUTTERMILK, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE),

Monster Bacon Egg Cheese on Pretzel Bun

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF YEAST, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, CALCIUM SULFATE, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), YELLOW CORNMEAL.

CONTAINS WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN SOY. Eggs Salt Pepper American cheese (milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes,

Monster Sausage Biscuit

egg, pork, water, dextrose, salt, flavorings (spices and spice extractives), citric acid, propyl gallate. ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BUTTERMILK, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR,

Monster Sausage Egg Cheese on Pretzel Bun

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF YEAST, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, CALCIUM SULFATE, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), YELLOW CORNMEAL. CONTAINS WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN SOY. Pork, Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, contains 2% or less: Soy Protein Concentrate, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Sodium

Sausage Biscuit

pork, water, dextrose, salt, flavorings (spices and spice extractives), citric acid, propyl gallate. ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BUTTERMILK, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM

Sausage Burrito

Eggs, pork, water, dextrose, salt, flavorings (spices and spice extractives), citric acid, propyl gallate. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg. Enriched Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Palm Oil, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (a preservative), Fumaric Acid, Mono & Diglycerides, Calcium Propionate (a preservative), Enzyme, Dough Conditioner (Sodium Metabisulfite). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (MAY CONTAIN ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CANOLA OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL, COTTONSEED OIL, PALM OIL,

Sausage, Egg & Cheese Biscuit

egg, pork, water, dextrose, salt, flavorings (spices and spice extractives), citric acid, propyl gallate. ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BUTTERMILK, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR,

Sausage, Egg & Cheese Bagel

egg, pork, water, dextrose, salt, flavorings (spices and spice extractives), citric acid, propyl gallate. ENRICHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BUTTERMILK, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, LEAVENING (SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SUGAR,

Sausage, Egg & Cheese Croissant

ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), NIACIN (VITAMIN B3), FOLIC ACID], WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SWEET DAIRY WHEY, WHEAT PROTEIN ISOLATE, MONOGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROLY LACTYLATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (A PRESERVATIVE), VINEGAR, CALCIUM SULFATE, LACTIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, ASCORBIC ACID, SOY LECITHIN. Eggs, pork, water, dextrose, salt, flavorings (spices and spice extractives), citric acid, propyl gallate. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. American cheese (milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes, annatto vegetable color, if colored), water, cream, sodium phosphate, color added, salt, sorbic acid added as a preservative. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE

Sausage, Egg & Cheese Texas Toast

Pork, water, dextrose, salt, flavorings (spices and spice extractives), citric acid, propyl gallate. American cheese (milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes, annatto vegetable color, if colored), water, cream, sodium phosphate, color added, salt, sorbic acid added as a preservative. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Enriched wheat flour (flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, high

Spicy Chicken Egg & Cheese Biscuit

Boneless, skinless chicken breast with rib meat, water, seasoning (salt, dried garlic, corn starch, maltodextrin, dried onion, sugar, dextrose, 2% or less natural flavors), sodium phosphates, salt, modified food starch. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, water, salt, modified wheat starch, spices, bleached wheat flour, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), yellow corn flour, wheat gluten, extractives of paprika, annatto and turmeric, dextrose, spice extractive, caramel color. Breeding set in vegetable oil. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat.MILK, CREAM, WATER, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, CHEESE CULTURE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, ENZYMES, SOY LECITHIN, COLOR ADDED. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk,

Steak, Egg & Cheese Biscuit

Eggs.COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, SOY LECITHIN, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, POTASSIUM SORBATE PRESERVATIVE, CITRIC ACID PRESERVATIVE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA-CAROTENE COLOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2 % OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: YEAST, SALT, WHEY, CALCIUM PROPIONATE PRESERVATIVE, CALCIUM SULFATE, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, MALTODEXTRIN, ENZYMES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, ASCORBIC ACID ADDED AS A DOUGH CONDITIONER, ACACIA (GUM ARABIC), CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, HIGH OLEIC CANOLA OIL, CAPRIC ACID AND CAPRYLIC ACID TRIGLYCERIDE BLEND.

Bacon - 1 Slice

Bacon (Cured With Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). COMMON

Biscuits & Gravy

INGREDIENTS: COUNTRY GRAVY: WATER, MALTODEXTRIN, CORN STARCH, CREAM POWDER (SUNFLOWER OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM CASEINATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN), SHORTENING POWDER (CORN OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM CASEINATE, BHT, PROPYL GALLATE), BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, YEAST EXTRACT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM CASEINATE, SPICE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR (CONTAINS WHEY SOLIDS, ENZYME-MODIFIED BUTTER OIL, DEHYDRATED BUTTER, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, GUAR GUM, ANNATTO AND TURMERIC), AMMONIUM CHLORIDE, LACTIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, SUCCINIC ACID, BUTTERMILK BISCUITS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN,

Chorizo Breakfast Bowl

Modified Food Starch, Palm Oil, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Wheat Flour, Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Buttermilk Powder, Contains 2% or less of: Spices, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Yeast Extract, Sodium Caseinate, Dipotassium Phosphate, Mono & Diglycerides, Titanium Dioxide, Bacon Fat (with TBHQ and Citric Acid for stability), Onion Powder, Natural Flavor, Disodium Inosinate and Disodium Guanylate, Beta Carotene, Artificial Flavor, Caramel Color, Yellow #6, Sunflower Oil, Soybean Oil, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Silicon Dioxide (flow agent).
COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Soy, Milk

Double Meat

Eggs,Bacon (Cured With Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. pork, water, dextrose, salt, flavorings (spices and spice extractives), citric acid,

Egg

Egg. Allergens: Egg.

Extra Cheese

American cheese (milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes, annatto vegetable color, if colored), water, cream, sodium phosphate, color added, salt, sorbic acid added as a preservative. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk.

Hashbrown Styx

"Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn). Contains 2% or less of Corn Starch - Modified, Dehydrated Onion, Dextrose, Natural Flavor, Salt, Sodium

Seasoned Potato Rounds

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Canola Oil, Corn Oil, Cottonseed Oil, Palm Oil, Soybean Oil, Sunflower Oil) Dehydrated Potato, Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to promote color

Bigg Sausage Breakfast Bowlz

pork, water, dextrose, salt, flavorings (spices and spice extractives), citric acid, propyl gallate. Egg. Allergens: Egg. POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (MAY CONTAIN ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CANOLA OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL, COTTONSEED OIL, PALM OIL, CORN OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL), DEHYDRATED POTATO, SALT, DISODIUMDIHYDROGEN PYROPHOSPHATE (TO PROMOTE COLOR.RETENTION), DEXTROSE. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. INGREDIENTS: COUNTRY GRAVY: WATER, MALTODEXTRIN, CORN STARCH, CREAM POWDER (SUNFLOWER OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM CASEINATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN), SHORTENING POWDER (CORN OIL, CORN SYRUP

Sausage Patty - 1

pork, water, dextrose, salt, flavorings (spices and spice extractives), citric acid, propyl gallate.

Bacon Cheese Burger on Pretzel Bun

. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Milk. ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF YEAST, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, CALCIUM SULFATE, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC

Bacon Cheeseburger

Ground beef (not more than 30% fat), salt, caramel color. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Bacon (Cured With Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. American cheese (milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes, annatto vegetable color, if colored), water, cream, sodium phosphate, color added, salt, sorbic acid added as a preservative. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP,

Bacon Cheeseburger Wrap

Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Eggs, Contains Less Than 2% Of The Following: Sodium Silicoaluminate, Whey, Corn Flour, Monocalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid (Added As A Dough Conditioner), Potato Flour, Wheat Gluten, Soy Flour, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Datem, Calcium Silicate (Anti-Caking), Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Mono- & Diglycerides, Calcium Phosphate, Wheat Starch, EnzymesCOOKED WHITE MEAT CHICKEN (WHITE MEAT CHICKEN, WATER, POTASSIUM LACTATE, SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE, SALT), CELERY, SALAD DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, VINEGAR, SUGAR, EGG YOLKS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, MUSTARD FLOUR, SPICE, PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVOR, DRIED GARLIC), SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, CITRIC ACID, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, CARRAGEENAN (CARRAGEENAN, DEXTROSE), SPICES. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: ..American

Cheeseburger

Ground beef (not more than 30% fat), salt, caramel color. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. American cheese (milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes, annatto vegetable color, if colored), water, cream, sodium phosphate, color added, salt, sorbic acid added as a preservative. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED WHEAT

Grilled Cheese

American cheese (milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes, annatto vegetable color, if colored), water, cream, sodium phosphate, color added, salt, sorbic acid added as a preservative. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Enriched wheat flour (flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic

Bacon Egg Cheese Puff

"Breakfast Puff (Bacon, New Egg & Cheese) Tortilla: Flour (Wheat Flour, Barley Flour), Water, Palm Oil, Baking Powder, Salt.

Filling: Cooked Scrambled Eggs, (Non-fat Milk, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, Natural Butter Flavor [Maltodextrin, Natural Butter Flavor (Milk), Annatto & Turmeric (for color)], Pepper), Cooked Bacon (Pork Bellies Cured with water, salt, sugar, smoke flavoring, sodium phosphate, sodium erythorbate sodium nitrite), Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Flavors, Nonfat Milk, Whey Protein Concentrate, Annatto Vitamin A Palmitate, Enzymes, Natamycin), Imitation Cheddar

Beef & Bean Burrito

WATER, WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BEEF, BEANS, GREEN CHILI (WITH CITRIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, SUNFLOWER, CANOLA AND/OR CORN OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR), ISOLATED PEA PRODUCT, SALT, JALAPENO PEPPERS (WITH SALT, ACETIC ACID, WATER, CALCIUM CHLORIDE),

Empanada

"INGREDIENTS WATER WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SEASONED BEEF TOPPING (BEEF, WATER, DEHYDRATED ONION, SALT, CHILI PEPPER, SPICES, SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, GARLIC), MONTEREY JACK CHEESE WITH PEPPERS (PASTEURIZED MILK, JALAPENO PEPPERS, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ACETIC ACID, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, ENZYMES), LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA, PALM AND/OR CORN OIL), BATTER MIX (YELLOW CORN FLOUR, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, LEAVENING

Beef and Cheese Tacos

Ingredients: Water, Enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Beef, Stone ground corn masa flour treated with lime, Vegetable oil (soybean and/or, canola and/or, corn oil), processed cheddar cheese blend (cheddar cheese [cultured milk, salt, enzymes], water, salt, annatto color), Textured soy flour, Spices with paprika and turmeric, Isolated pea product, Salt, Jalapeno peppers (with

Buffalo Chicken Bites

INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN, BREADING (BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SPICE, SUGAR, ASCORBIC ACID (DOUGH CONDITIONER), NATURAL FLAVORS, TORULA YEAST, XANTHAN GUM), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, CAYENNE PEPPER PUREE (CAYENNE PEPPER, SALT, VINEGAR), SEASONING (SOY PROTEIN ISOLATE, NONFAT MILK SOLIDS, SALT, HYDROLYZED SOY AND WHEAT PROTEIN,

Buffalo Chicken Puff

"Buffalo Chicken Puff

Tortilla: Flour (Wheat Flour, Barley Flour), Water, Palm Oil, Baking Powder, Salt.

Filling: Yogurt (Cultured Low Fat Milk, Food Starch-Modified, Gelatin, Potassium Sorbate), Sour Cream (Cultured Sour Cream [Nonfat Milk, Cream, Grade A Whey, Corn Starch-Modified, Sodium Phosphate, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Sodium Citrate, Locust Bean Gum] Potassium Sorbate), Cooked Chicken (Boneless Skinless Chicken Breast Meat with rib meat, water, Isolated soy protein product [Isolated soy protein, Modified food starch, Unmodified corn starch, Carrageenan with less than 2% soy lecithin], Seasoning [Potassium Citrate, Citric Acid, Sodium Diacetate, Vegetable Oil], Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Carrageenan), Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Imitation Mozzarella Cheese (Water, Palm Oil, Casein [Milk Protein], Modified Food Starch, Whey, Potassium Citrate, Salt, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid (as a preservative), Artificial Color), Buffalo Sauce Seasoning (Maltodextrin, Rice Flour, Hot Sauce (Aged Red Pepper,

Cheddar Cheese Stuffed Pretzel

"

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, CHEDDAR CHEESE SAUCE FILLING (CHEDDAR CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES], WATER, MILKFAT, WHEY, ENZYME MODIFIED CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, WATER, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, MILKFAT, SALT, CHEESE CULTURE, ENZYMES], SODIUM PHOSPHATE, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM ALGINATE, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], APOCAROTENAL

Chicken & Cheese Crisпитos

"CHICKEN FILLING: Cooked chicken pieces, pasteurized process cheese sauce with jalapeno [cheddar and Monterey jack cheeses (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), whey, canola oil, jalapeno peppers (jalapeno peppers, vinegar, salt), modified food starch, sodium phosphate, salt, lactic acid, sodium alginate, sorbic acid as a preservative, apocarotenal (color), annatto (color)], water, modified corn starch, onion powder,

Chicken & Cheese Empanada

"INGREDIENTS: WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, COOKED CHICKEN (WHITE CHICKEN MEAT, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE), CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO COLOR), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA, PALM AND/OR CORN OIL), LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), BATTER MIX (YELLOW CORN FLOUR, ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM

Cinnamon Sugar Soft Pretzel

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MARGARINE (FRACTIONATED PALM AND PALM OILS, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR [MILK], CITRIC ACID, WHEY [MILK], SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), SUGAR, WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, EGGS, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, BROWN SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: FRACTIONATED PALM OIL, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CINNAMON,

Corn Dog

INGREDIENTS: BATTER: WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, ENRICHED CORN MEAL (NIACIN, IRON, RIBOFLAVIN, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, FOLIC ACID), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), MODIFIED WHEAT STARCH, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, HONEY SOLIDS (WITH WHEAT STARCH, CALCIUM STEARATE), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ONION POWDER, DRIED WHOLE EGGS, NONFAT DRY

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SCRAMBLED EGGS (PASTEURIZED WHOLE EGGS, NONFAT MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, BUTTER FLAVOR (MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, ANNATTO AND TURMERIC [ADDED FOR COLOR]), SPICE AND/OR LIQUID PEPPER EXTRACT), COOKED PORK SAUSAGE (PORK, WATER, SALT, SPICES, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SPICE EXTRACTIVE), POTATOES (WITH SEA SALT, CANOLA OIL), CHEESE SAUCE (WATER, CHEDDAR CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES], MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL, WHEY, XANTHAN GUM, NONFAT DRY MILK, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, BUTTER OIL, SUGAR, YEAST EXTRACT, PAPRIKA AND ANNATTO [COLOR], NATURAL FLAVORS), PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEDDAR CHEESE (CHEDDAR CHEESE [MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES], WATER, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, MILKFAT, SODIUM

Empanadas

WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER SCRAMBLED EGGS (PASTEURIZED WHOLE EGGS, NON FAT MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, BUTTER FLAVOR (MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, ANNATTO AND TURMERIC (ADDED FOR COLOR)), SPICE), PORK SAUSAGE (PORK, WATER, SALT, SPICES, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SUGAR, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SPICE EXTRACTIVE), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA,

Funnel Cake Fries

"WATER, WHEAT STARCH, SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL (SOYBEAN OIL, BUTYLATED HYDROXYTOLUENE[BHT], DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE), YELLOW CORN FLOUR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SODIUM CASEINATE, EGGS, GUAR GUM, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA), MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, PROPYLENE GLYCOL

Ham & Cheese Puff

Tortilla: Flour (Wheat Flour, Barley Flour), Water, Palm Oil, Baking Powder, Salt. Filling: Cooked Ham water added (Cured with Water, Salt, Potassium Lactate, Sugar, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, and Sodium Nitrite.), Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Flavors, Nonfat Milk, Whey Protein Concentrate, Annatto Vitamin A Palmitate, Enzymes, Natamycin), Cheddar Cheese Sauce (Water, Cheese Whey, Palm Oil, Modified Tapioca Starch, Modified Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Sodium Phosphate, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cultures, Salt, and Enzymes), Salt, Natural & Artificial

Jalapeno & Cheese Corn Dog

Chicken Franks - Pork, Turkey, Beef Added with Cheese and Jalapenos: Mechanically separated chicken, water, corn syrup, Pasteurized Process Cheddar Cheese [cheddar cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), water, milkfat, sodium hexametaphosphate, sodium phosphate, salt, artificial color, cellulose powder (to prevent caking)], jalapeno peppers (jalapeno peppers, water, distilled vinegar, salt, lactic acid, malic acid, natural flavor, potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate), Contains 2% or less: modified corn starch, sugar, salt, potassium lactate, pork, mechanically separated turkey, beef, sodium phosphate, flavorings, beef stock, sodium diacetate, sodium nitrite, extractives of paprika. Batter: Water, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron,

Mini Tacos Chicken & Cheese

Filling(Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Mexican Cheese Oaxaca and cotija cheeses cultured pasteurized grade A milk and skim milk, sea salt, enzymes, green chiles citric acid, tomatoes, oasted corn, corn stgarch, vinegar, contains 2% or less of Jalapen Peppers, onions gelatgin, water, cilantrom, chicken flavoring base, garlic powder,

Pepperoni & Cheese Bosco Sticks 2pk

CRUST: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid), Water, Corn Oil, Salt, Sugar, Instant Yeast (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate), L-Cysteine. SAUCE: Water, Tomato Paste, Seasoning [Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Spices, Modified Cellulose, Garlic Powder, Dehydrated Blend Of Romano Cheese (Part-Skim Cow's Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Sodium Phosphate, contains less than 2% Silicon Dioxide (anti-caking agent) and Refined Soybean Oil (anti dusting agent)]. CHEESE: Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Nonfat Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes). PEPPERONI: Pork, Beef, Salt, Spices, Sugar, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Extractive of Paprika, Garlic Powder, Spice Extractives, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid added to help protect flavor.

Pepperoni Stuffed Wedges

INGREDIENTS: WATER, LOW MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, NONFAT MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PEPPERONI (PORK, SALT, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, SPICE EXTRACTIVES, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM NITRITE, PRESERVATIVES [BHA, BHT AND CITRIC ACID]), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA, PALM AND/OR CORN), TOMATOES (WITH CITRIC ACID, CALCIUM CHLORIDE), BATTER MIX (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR,

Pepperoni Pizza Puff

UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, IMITATION MOZZARELLA CHEESE (water, palm oil, mozzarella cheese [milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], casein, modified food starch, food starch, contains 2% or less of: whey, salt, natural flavor, sodium aluminum phosphate, sodium citrate, lactic acid, carrageenan gum, sorbic acid [preservative], artificial color), PEPPERONI (PORK, BEEF, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF WATER, DEXTROSE, NATURAL SPICES, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID [TO PROTECT FLAVOR]), TOMATO PASTE, MARGARINE (partially hydrogenated soybean

Pork Egg Roll

INGREDIENTS: CABBAGE, ENRICHED FLOUR ([BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], CALCIUM PROPIONATE, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), PORK, WATER, CARROTS, CELERY, TEXTURED SOY PROTEIN (TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], CYANOCOBALAMIN

Raspberry Cheesecake Chimi

NEUFCHATEL CREAM CHEESE (MILK AND CREAM, SKIM MILK, BACTERIAL CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN AND/OR XANTHAN AND/OR GUAR GUMS), WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), RASPBERRY SPREAD (CORN SYRUP, WATER, GLUCOSE-FRUCTOSE, RASPBERRY PUREE, SUGAR, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVOURS, CITRIC ACID, GELLAN GUM, SALT, SODIUM CITRATE, CARRAGEENAN, POTASSIUM SORBATE, CELLULOSE GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE, COLOUR), WATER, CONDENSED MILK (MILK, SUGAR), SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR SUNFLOWER AND/OR CANOLA AND/OR CORN), BATTER MIX [CORN FLOUR, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, FERROUS SULPHATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, DRIED WHOLE EGGS,

Shredded Beef Steak & Cheese Burrito

"INGREDIENTS: Enriched Wheat Flour (Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Cooked Shredded Beef Steak (With Broth, Salt), Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto Color), Monterey Jack Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Onion, Green Chilies (With Salt, Citric Acid, Calcium Chloride), Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola And/Or Corn Oil), Tomato (With Juice, Citric Acid, Calcium Chloride), Contains 2% Or Less Of Modified Corn Starch, Beef Type Flavor (Beef Broth,

Soft Pretzel 5.5z

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MARGARINE (FRACTIONATED PALM AND PALM OILS, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR [MILK], CITRIC ACID, WHEY [MILK], SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), SUGAR, WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, EGGS, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, BROWN SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: FRACTIONATED PALM OIL, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CINNAMON,

Soft Pretzel Bites w/cheese

"Ingredients

Wheat Flour, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Yeast, Malted Barley, Dextrose.

Allergen: contains wheat"

Taco Puff

Tortilla: Flour (Wheat Flour, Barley Flour), Water, Palm Oil, Baking Powder, Salt. Filling: Beef, Onion, Tomato Paste, Water, Roma Tomatoes, Palm Oil, Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color), Jalapeno Pepper, Green Pepper, Spice pack (Chili Pepper, Salt, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Garlic, Red

Bigg Cheddar Dog

Pork, water, pasteurized process cheddar cheese [(milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), water, cream, sodium phosphate, salt, sorbic acid, (preservative), and apo-carotenal coloring], salt, beef, hydrolyzed soy protein,

Bigg Dog

Pork, Water, contains 2% or less of Beef, Salt, Dextrose, Mustard, Corn Syrup, Sodium Lactate, Sodium

Chili Cheese Dog

Ingredients: Beef, Water, Pasteurized Process Cheddar Cheese (Cheddar Cheese [Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes], Water, Cream, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Sorbic Acid [A Preservative], Apocarotenal [Coloring]), Salt, Less Than 2%: Chili Pepper, Blue Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Spices, Dehydrate Garlic,

Cheese & Pepperoni Tornado

WATER, WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WHOLE MILK, BACTERIAL CULTURE, SALT, MICROBIAL ENZYME), REDUCED FAT MOZZARELLA CHEESE PRODUCT (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, DRY SKIM MILK, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, BACTERIAL CULTURE, SALT, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, MICROBIAL ENZYME), PEPPERONI (PORK, SALT, WATER, DEXTROSE, SPICES, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, SODIUM ASCORBATE, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA, FLAVOUR, CITRIC ACID, GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM NITRITE), TOMATO PASTE (TOMATOES), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA AND/OR CORN), BATTER MIX [BLEACHED FLOUR, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, DEXTROSE,

Cheesy Pepperjack Tornado

INGREDIENTS: WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUBSTITUTE NEUFCHATEL CHEESE (MILK, NEUFCHATEL CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, BACTERIAL CULTURE), SKIM MILK (NON FAT MILK), PALM OIL, MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, BACTERIAL CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, LACTIC ACID, MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES, CITRIC ACID AS A PRESERVATIVE, APOCAROTENAL (COLOUR)), PROCESSED JACK AND AMERICAN CHEESE WITH PEPPERS (JACK AND AMERICAN CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, MICROBIAL ENZYMES), WATER, SKIM MILK (NON FAT MILK), PALM OIL, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, MODIFIED POTATO STARCH, PEPPERS (RED & GREEN JALAPENO PEPPERS), SALT, LACTIC

Egg, Bacon, Cheese, Salsa Tornado

WATR, WHEAT FLOUR, SCRMBLD EGGS, VGTBLE OIL, CKED BACON (PORK, WTR, SALT, SGR, SMOKE FLVR, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE), PROCESSED MONT JACK & AMER CHSE PRODUCT W/ PPRS, BATTER MIX, CHSE SAUCE, MODIFIED CRNSTRCH, CREAM CHSE PRODUCT, CANOLA OIL, PARTLY SKIMMED MILK PWDR, WHEY, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, CRNSTRCH, LACTIC ACD, MILKFAT, NAT FLAVORS, PROPIONIC ACD, ENZYME MODIFIED BUTTER OIL, MONOGLYCERIDES, POTASSIUM HYDRXIDE, SUGAR, YEAST EXTRACT, CARRAGEENAN, ANNATTO (CLR)], CHS SAUCE, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, CRNSTRCH MODIFIED, CR CHSE PRODUCT, SKIM MILK, SALT, SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE, SODIUM

French Toast Tornado

INGREDIENTS: FULLY COOKED MAPLE SAUSAGE LINK, MADE WITH MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, BHA, BHT AND CITRIC ACID ADDED TO HELP PROTECT FLAVOR (MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUGAR, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, BROWN SUGAR, DEHYDRATED PORK STOCK (PORK STOCK, NATURAL FLAVOR), MAPLE SUGAR, SEASONING (GLUCOSE, CARAMEL COLOR, CORN SYRUP, PURE MAPLE SYRUP), CITRIC ACID, BHA, BHT)), WATER, WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, SUNFLOWER, CANOLA AND/OR CORN OIL), BATTER MIX (WHEAT FLOUR, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, DEXTROSE,

Meat Lovers Tornado

INGREDIENTS: WATER, WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SCRAMBLED EGG PRODUCT (LIQUID WHOLE EGG, PARTLY SKIMMED MILK, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, PEPPER AND/OR LIQUID PEPPER), CHEESE SAUCE [WATER, CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, BACTERIAL CULTURE, SALT, MICROBIAL ENZYME, ANNATTO), MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, CREAM CHEESE PRODUCT (MILK, CREAM, BACTERIAL CULTURE, SALT, XANTHAN AND/OR LOCUST BEAN AND/OR GUAR GUMS), CANOLA OIL, PARTLY SKIMMED MILK POWDER, WHEY, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, CORNSTARCH, LACTIC ACID, CELLULOSE GUM, BUTTER OIL, SUGAR, YEAST EXTRACT, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVOURS, ANNATTO EXTRACT], VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA AND/OR CORN), PORK SAUSAGE (PORK, WATER, SALT, SPICES, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SUGAR, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SPICE EXTRACT), CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK,

Ranchero Steak Tornado

INGREDIENTS: WATER, WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), COOKED BEEF STEAK (WITH BROTH, SALT), CHEDDAR AND MONTEREY JACK CHEESES (MILK, BACTERIAL CULTURE, SALT, MICROBIAL ENZYME, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, ANNATTO), VEGETABLE OILS (SOYBEAN AND/OR SUNFLOWER AND/OR CANOLA AND/OR CORN), BATTER MIX (YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BLEACHED FLOUR, SPICES, SALT, JALAPENO PEPPER, BAKING POWDER, FLAVOUR, GUAR GUM, CELLULOSE GUM, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA AND TURMERIC), TOMATO PASTE, RED ENCHILADA SAUCE (WATER, DRIED RED CHILE, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, FUMARIC ACID, APPLE CIDER VINEGAR, SUGAR, SPICES, GARLIC POWDER), ONION,

Sausage, Egg & Cheese Tornado

INGREDIENTS: WATER, WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SCRAMBLED EGG PRODUCT (LIQUID WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, SPICES), COOKED SAUSAGE (PORK, WATER, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SALT, SPICES, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SUGAR, YEAST EXTRACT, SPICE EXTRACTS), COOKED SAUSAGE (PORK, WATER, SALT, SPICES, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SUGAR, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SPICE EXTRACTIVE), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA AND/OR CORN OIL), BATTER MIX [YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE,

Southwest Chicken Tornado

WATER, WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PROCESS MONTEREY JACK AND AMERICAN CHEESES WITH PEPPERS (MONTEREY JACK AND AMERICAN CHEESES (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, RED BELL AND JALAPENO PEPPERS, MILK FAT, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID, SORBIC ACID USED AS A PRESERVATIVE), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR SUNFLOWER AND/OR CANOLA AND/OR CORN OIL), SPINACH, RED BELL PEPPER, CORN, BATTER MIX (YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, SPICES, SALT, JALAPENO PEPPER, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), GUAR GUM, SPICE EXTRACTS), COOKED CHICKEN

Stuffed Jalapeno Tornado

Wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Neufchâtel cheese product [milk, Neufchâtel cheese (milk, cream, bacterial culture), skim milk, palm oil, milk protein concentrate, bacterial culture, salt, carob bean gum, lactic acid, mono and diglycerides, citric acid, apo-carotenal], Process Monterey jack cheese with peppers product (Monterey jack and American cheese [milk, bacterial culture, salt, microbial enzyme), water, modified potato starch, palm oil, jalapeno peppers, sodium phosphate, whey, partly skimmed milk, salt), Vegetable oil (soybean and/or canola and/or corn oil), Jalapeno peppers (with salt, acetic acid, water, calcium chloride), Batter mix (enriched wheat flour [enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], yellow corn flour, salt, leavening [sodium acid

Bacon Club Rollerbite

INGREDIENTS: Chicken, Water, Batter Mix (Bleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Modified Food Starch, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Maltodextrin), Corn Syrup Solids, Spices, Nonfat Milk, Palm Oil, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Onion Powder, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil and Cottonseed Oils, Yeast, Whey, Sugar, Aged Red Peppers, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavors, Malted Barley Flour), Vinegar, Spice Extractive, High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, Monoglycerides, Citric Acid), Extractives of Paprika (color),

Breakfast Scrambler Rollerbite

PORK, CHICKEN, BREADING (ENRICHED WHEAT AND BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACH WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, EGG WHITES, SALT, PREGELATINIZED CORN AND YELLOW CORN FLOUR, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), BUTTERMILK PRODUCT (SWEET CREAM, WHEY CREAM), MALTODEXTRIN, SOY FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, GARLIC POWDER, CORN STARCH, ONION POWDER, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, WHEY, SOY LECITHIN, DEXTROSE, WHEAT STARCH, EGG YOLKS, HONEY), WATER, COOKED SCRAMBLED EGGS (WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID),

Buffalo Chicken Rollerbite

Ingredients : Chicken, Batter Mix (Bleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Modified Food Starch, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Maltodextrin, Corn Syrup Solids, Spices, Nonfat Milk, Palm Oil, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Onion Powder, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil and Cottonseed Oils, Yeast, Whey, Sugar, Aged Red Peppers, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavors, Malted Barley Flour, Vinegar, Spice Extractive, High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, Distilled Monoglycerides, Citric Acid, Extractives of Paprika (color), Turmeric (spice

Buttermilk Ranch Rollerbite

CHICKEN, WATER, BREADING (WHEAT ENRICHED AND BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, DEXTRIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, NATURAL FLAVORS, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, SPICE, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), GUAR GUM, XANTHAN GUM), PASTEURIZED PROCESS SWISS CHEESE (SWISS CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, CREAM, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, NATURAL CHEESE FLAVOR, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE)), SOYBEAN OIL, LESS THAN 2% OF: CHEDDAR CHEESE

Cheeseburger Rollerbite

INGREDIENTS: Beef, Turkey, Pasteurized Process Cheddar Cheese (Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Cream, Milk Fat, Sodium Phosphate, Artificial Color, Enzyme Modified Cheese Flavor, Salt),

Monterey Jack Rollerbite

Ingredients: Chicken, Water, Batter Mix (Bleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Modified Food Starch, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Maltodextrin, Soybean Oil (processing aid), Corn Syrup Solids, Spices, Nonfat Milk, Palm Oil, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Onion Powder, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil and Cottonseed Oils, Yeast, Whey, Sugar, Aged Red Peppers, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavors, Malted Barley Flour, Silicon Dioxide (anticaking agent), Vinegar, Spice Extractive, High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum,

Nashville Hot Rollerbite

INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN, BREADING (ENRICHED AND BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SPICES, SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, BUTTERMILK, MALTODEXTRIN, LACTIC ACID, BROWN SUGAR, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL,

Chicken Salad Trio

Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Eggs, Contains Less Than 2% Of The Following: Sodium Silicoaluminate, Whey, Corn Flour, Monocalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid (Added As A Dough Conditioner), Potato Flour, Wheat Gluten, Soy Flour, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Datem, Calcium Silicate (Anti-Caking), Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Mono- & Diglycerides, Calcium Phosphate, Wheat Starch, Enzymes COOKED WHITE MEAT CHICKEN (WHITE MEAT CHICKEN, WATER, POTASSIUM LACTATE, SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE, SALT), CELERY, SALAD DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, VINEGAR, SUGAR, EGG YOLKS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, MUSTARD FLOUR, SPICE, PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVOR, DRIED GARLIC), SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, CITRIC ACID, MODIFIED

Ham & Cheese on Pretzel Bun

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF

Bigg Ham & Cheese Sub

Enriched Wheat Flour Bleached, Malt Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Honey, Potato Flour. Contains less than 2%: Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Soybean, Cotton Seed Oils, Salt, Distilled Vinegar, Dough Conditions May Contain Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Mono and Diglycerides, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Azodicarbonamide, Yeast Nutrients (Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium, Calcium Sulfate, Corn Flour, Color w/ Turmeric Extract & Paprika, Glycerol Monoleate, Polysorbate 60,

Ham Salad Trio

Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Eggs, Contains Less Than 2% Of The Following: Sodium Silicoaluminate, Whey, Corn Flour, Monocalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid (Added As A Dough Conditioner), Potato Flour, Wheat Gluten, Soy Flour, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Datem, Calcium Silicate (Anti-Caking), Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Mono- & Diglycerides, Calcium Phosphate, Wheat Starch, Enzymes Pully Cooked Ham (Cured with Water, Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, less than 2% of: Sodium Phosphate, Honey, Brown Sugar, Vinegar, Gelatin, Spices, Sodium Erythorbate,

Hot Ham & Cheese on Pretzel Bun

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF

Hot Turkey Bacon Swiss on Pretzel Bun

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF YEAST, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, CALCIUM SULFATE, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE). CONTAINS WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN SOY Bacon (Cured With Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated February 2020. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED Bacon (Cured With Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe

King's Hawaiian Ham & Cheese Trio

Cured Ham with Water, Dextrose, Salt, Sodium Lactate, Corn Syrup, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitritewheat flour bleached,malted barley flour,niacin,iron,thiamine mononitrate,(vitamin b2),folic acid,water,high fructose corn syrup,yeast,honey,potato flour,contains less than 2%:wheat gluten,vegetable oil,soybean,cotton seed oil,salt,distilled vinegar,dough conditions. may contain

Meatloaf Sandwich

Beef, Catsup Tomato Concentrate (Water & Tomato Paste) High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup,Vinegar, Salt, Onion Powder, Spice & Natural Flavors, Water, Onions, Textured Vegetable Protein, (Soy Protein Concentrate, Carmel Colors), Peppers, Bread Crumbs (Bleached Wheat Flour & Yeast),Seasoning Salt, Onion Powder, Hyrdrogenized Soy Protein, Spices, Tumeric, Dextrose, Garlic Powder. CONTAINS SOY, WHEAT ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE

Meatloaf Sandwich

Beef, Catsup Tomato Concentrate (Water & Tomato Paste) High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup,Vinegar, Salt, Onion Powder, Spice & Natural Flavors, Water, Onions, Textured Vegetable Protein, (Soy Protein Concentrate, Carmel Colors), Peppers, Bread Crumbs (Bleached Wheat Flour & Yeast),Seasoning Salt, Onion Powder, Hyrdrogenized Soy Protein, Spices, Tumeric, Dextrose, Garlic Powder. CONTAINS SOY, WHEAT ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE

Poor Boy on Pretzel Bun

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF

Bigg Poor Boy Sub

wheat flour bleached,malted barley flour,niacin,iron,thiamine mononitrate,(vitamin b2),folic acid,water,high fructose corn syrup,yeast,honey,potato flour,contains less than 2%:wheat gluten,vegetable oil,soybean,cotton seed oil,salt,distilled vinegar,dough conditions. may contain sodium stearoyl lactylate,mono & diglycerides,enzymes,ascorbic acid,azodicarbonamide,yeast nutrients (monocalcium phosphate,calcium, calcium sulfate,corn flour,color w/ turmeric extract & paprika,glycerol monoleate,polysorbate 60,natural flavors,soy lecithin,soy flour,sesame seeds.ham:water,sugar,sodium diacetate,sodium erythrobate,sodium nitrite,.bologna: mechanically separated turkey,chicken,pork,water,corn syrup,salt,contains 2 or less,modified food

Rowdy Rib Sub

Pork, Barberque Sauce, (Tomato Paste, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Molasses, Salt, Mustard Seed, Natural Hickory Smoke Flavor, Spices, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Sodium Benzoate, Carmel Coloring, Sugar & Natural Flavor), Water, Seasoning (Tomato Powder, Dehydrated Tomatos), Dextrose, Brown Sugar, Artificial Vinegar, (Malic Acid, Sodium Acetates, Lactose, Fumaric Acid, Artificial Flavorings), Powderd Worcestershire sauce (Corn Syrup, Solids, Salts, Garlic Powder, Sugar, Spices, Soy Sauce

Sam Mayer Bigg Club Sub

Cultured Milk And Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Enzymes, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Soy Lecithin (Anti-Sticking Agent Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour,Malted Barley Flour, Niacin,Reduced Iron, Thiaminmononitrate, Riboflavin, Folicacid), Water, Contains Less Than 2%Of Yeast, Salt, Soybean Oil,Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Ascorbicacid, Calcium Peroxide,Azodicarbonamide, Mono- Anddiglycerides, Wheat Gluten,Enzymes, Calcium Propionate(Preservative), Soy Lecithin, Yellowcornmeal Turkey Breast, Turkey Broth, Cultured Sugar, Contains

Tuna Salad Trio

Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Eggs, Contains Less Than 2% Of The Following: Sodium Silicoaluminate, Whey, Corn Flour, Monocalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid (Added As A Dough Conditioner), Potato Flour, Wheat Gluten, Soy Flour, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Datem, Calcium Silicate (Anti-Caking), Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Mono- & Diglycerides, Calcium Phosphate, Wheat Starch, EnzymesTUNA (TUNA FISH, WATER, SALT), CELERY, SALAD DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, VINEGAR, SUGAR, EGG YOLKS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, MUSTARD FLOUR, SPICE, PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVOR, DRIED GARLIC), SUGAR, TEXTURED WHEAT PROTEIN (WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEAT FLOUR, TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM CARBONATE, VITAMIN E [MIXED TOCOPHEROLS]), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SWEET RELISH (PICKLES, CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, SALT, RED PEPPERS, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVORS, CALCIUM CHLORIDE [FIRMING AGENT],

Cultured Milk And Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Enzymes, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Soy Lecithin (Anti-Sticking Agent Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour,Malted Barley Flour, Niacin,Reduced Iron, Thiaminmononitrate, Riboflavin, Folicacid), Water, Contains Less Than 2%Of Yeast, Salt, Soybean Oil,Dextrose, Calcium Sulfate, Ascorbicacid, Calcium Peroxide,Azodicarbonamide, Mono- Anddiglycerides, Wheat Gluten,Enzymes, Calcium Propionate(Preservative), Soy Lecithin, Yellowcornmeal Turkey Breast, Turkey Broth, Cultured Sugar, Contains

Turkey & Cheese on Pretzel Bun

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF

Bigg Turkey & Cheese Sub

Enriched Wheat Flour Bleached, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Honey, Potato Flour, Contains less 2%: Wheat Gluten, Vegetable Oil, Soybean, Cotton Seed Oils, Salt Distilled Vinegar, Dough Conditions may contain Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Mono & Diglycerides, Enzymes, Asorbic Acid, Azordiacarbonamide), Yeast Nutrients (Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium, Calcium Sulfate, Corn Flour, Color w/ Turmeric Extract & Paprika, Glycerol Monoleate, Polysorbate 60,

Bacon (Cured With Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, COLOR ADDED), ANTICAKE (POTATO STARCH, POWDERED CELLULOSE) Turkey Breast, Turkey Broth, Contains 2% or Less of the Following: Vinegar, Modified Food Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Turkey Fat, Natural Flavoring Cured With: Water Ham, Contains 2% or Less of the Following: Vinegar, Dextrose, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite Lettuce Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Blend of Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of the following: Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Tortilla Premix [Mono-and Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Dextrose, Cellulose

Bigg Poor Boy Wrap

Tortilla: Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Blend of Vegetable Oil Shortening (Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of the following: Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Fumaric Acid, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Sorbic Acid), Mono and Diglycerides, Calcium Propionate (preservative), Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Sodium Metabisulfite Ham Cured With: Water, Dextrose, Distilled Vinegar, Contains 2% Or Less: Salt, Potassium Chloride, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite. Pork, Beef, Salt, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Spices, Sodium Ascorbate, Garlic Powder, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid. Spanish Translation: Puerco, Res, Sal, Dextrosa, Cultivo Inicialador de Acido Lactico, Especies, Ascorbato de Sodio, Polvo de Ajo, Nitrito de Sodio, BHA, BHT, A Beef, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains Less than 2% of Salt, Potassium Lactate,

Bigg Spicy Chicken Wrap

Bleached Wheat Flour, Salt, Natural Flavors, Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Paprika, and Paprika Extract (color). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. Chicken breast tenderloins CONTAINING: Up to 15% of a solution of water, vinegar, salt Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Blend of Vegetable Oil Shortening (Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of the following: Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Fumaric Acid, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Sorbic Acid), Mono and Diglycerides, Calcium Propionate (preservative), Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Sodium Metabisulfite CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES,

Chicken Salad Wrap

COOKED WHITE MEAT CHICKEN (WHITE MEAT CHICKEN, WATER, POTASSIUM LACTATE, SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE, SALT), CELERY, SOYBEAN OIL, CRACKER MEAL (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR), TEXTURED WHEAT PROTEIN (WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEAT FLOUR, TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM CARBONATE, VITAMIN E [MIXED TOCOPHEROLS]), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, EGG YOLKS (EGG YOLKS, SALT), ONIONS, APPLE WINE VINEGAR WITH HONEY, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, MUSTARD (WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, SPICES), SALT, WATER, GLUCONO DELTA LACTONE, SPICES, GRANULATED GARLIC, SODIUM DIACETATE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: WHEAT, EGG Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,

Crispy Buffalo Chicken Wrap

Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Blend of Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of the following: Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Fumaric Acid, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Calcium Sulfate, Sorbic Acid), Mono and Diglycerides, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative). Lettuce Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto Color, Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose Added to Prevent Caking, Natamycin (A Natural Mold Inhibitor). Chicken tenderloins MARINATED WITH: 8% of a solution of water, sodium

Crispy Ranch Chicken Wrap

Meat: Chicken Breast, Tender, Vegetables included: Lettuce, Tomatoes, Green Peppers, Dairy Included: Eggs, Mild Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasturized Milk, Enzymes, Annatto Color, Corn Starch, Powdered Cellulose (to prevent Caking), Natamycin (Natural Mold Inhibitor) Enriched Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Palm Oil, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (a preservative), Fumaric Acid, Mono & Diglycerides, Calcium Propionate (a preservative), Enzyme, Dough Conditioner (Sodium Metabisulfite). Lettuce. SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, DISTILLED

Grilled Buffalo Chicken Wrap

Meat: Chicken Breast, Tender, Vegetables included: Lettuce, Tomatoes, Green Peppers, Dairy Included: Eggs, Mild Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasturized Milk, Enzymes, Annatto Color, Corn Starch, Powdered Cellulose (to prevent

Grilled Chicken Caesar Wrap

Ingredients: Lettuce, Chicken Breast (Chicken breast, water, less than 2% rice starch, lemon juice concentrate, vinegar, salt, sugar, yeast extract, natural flavors), Caesar Dressing (Water, Soybean Oil, Parmesan Cheese {Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Egg Yolks, Salt, Sugar, Contains Less than 2" of lemon juice concentrate, granular cheese {pasteurized milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes}, Garlic, Spices, Mustard, Onion, Anchovy, Molasses, Lactic Acid, Natural Flavors, Gum Acacia, Enzymes, Tamarind Concentrate, Celery Seed, Shredded Parmesan Style Cheese Contains Milk, Egg and Anchovies. Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour

Grilled Ranch Chicken Wrap

Meat: Chicken Breast, Tender, Vegetables included: Lettuce, Tomatoes, Green Peppers, Dairy Included: Eggs, Mild Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasturized Milk, Enzymes, Annatto Color, Corn Starch, Powdered Cellulose (to prevent

Ham Wrap

Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Blend of Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of the following: Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Fumaric Acid, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Calcium Sulfate, Sorbic Acid), Mono and Diglycerides, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative). Lettuce Cultured

Tuna Salad Wrap

TUNA (TUNA FISH, WATER, SALT), CELERY, SALAD DRESSING (SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, VINEGAR, SUGAR, EGG YOLKS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, MUSTARD FLOUR, SPICE, PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVOR, DRIED GARLIC), SUGAR, TEXTURED WHEAT PROTEIN (WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEAT FLOUR, TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM CARBONATE, VITAMIN E [MIXED TOCOPHEROLS]), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SWEET RELISH (CUCUMBERS, CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, SALT, RED PEPPERS, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVORS, CALCIUM CHLORIDE [FIRMING AGENT], POLYSORBATE 80, SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], YELLOW 5), ONIONS, RED BELL PEPPERS (RED BELL PEPPERS, WATER, CITRIC ACID), CITRIC ACID, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CARRAGEENAN (CARRAGEENAN, DEXTROSE), SPICES. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Fish,

Turkey Wrap

Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Blend of Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of the following: Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Fumaric Acid, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Calcium Sulfate, Sorbic Acid), Mono and Diglycerides, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative). Lettuce Cultured

Bold Pulled Pork BBQ Sandwich

INGREDIENT STATEMENT: PORK, BARBECUE SAUCE (WATER, VINEGAR, BROWN SUGAR, SALT, SPICE, NATURAL

Chicken Salad Croissant

Cooked Chicken(Dark Meat Chicken, White Meat Chicken, Water, Whey Protein Concentrate (Milk), Salt,) Celery, Mayonnaise (Soybean Oil, Water, Egg Yolks, Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Spice, Calcium Disodium EDTA to protect flavor), Chicken Broth, (Water, Chicken Including Chicken Juices, Salet, Chicken Fat, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Dried, Whey, Flavor, Turmeric), Sweet Pickles (Cured Cucumbers, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Modified Tapioca Startch, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate, Natural Flavor, Calcium Chloride), Sugar, Bread Crumbs (Wheat Flours, Yeast, Sugar, Salt), Dehydrated Onion, Phosphoric Acid, Modified Corn Starch, Dried Yeast, Spice, Maltodextrin, Cultured Dextrose, Salt Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate & Sodium Benzoate to protect flavor, Sodium Diacetate, Dried Dill, Egg White Lysozyme, Nisin Preparation.

Bigg Chicken Salad Wedge

Cooked Chicken(Dark Meat Chicken, White Meat Chicken, Water, Whey Protein Concentrate (Milk), Salt,) Celery, Mayonnaise (Soybean Oil, Water, Egg Yolks, Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Spice, Calcium Disodium EDTA to protect flavor), Chicken Broth, (Water, Chicken Including Chicken Juices, Salet, Chicken Fat, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Dried, Whey, Flavor, Turmeric), Sweet Pickles (Cured Cucumbers, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Modified Tapioca Startch, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate, Natural Flavor, Calcium Chloride), Sugar, Bread Crumbs (Wheat Flours, Yeast, Sugar, Salt), Dehydrated Onion, Phosphoric Acid, Modified Corn Starch, Dried Yeast, Spice, Maltodextrin, Cultured Dextrose, Salt Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate

Egg Salad Croissant

EGGS, DRESSING (soybean Oil, Water, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Whole Eggs, Food Starch Modified, Corn Starch, Salt, Less Than 2% Mustard Flour, Garlic Powder, Paprika, Spice, Natural Flavors), Red Onions, PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE [Cultured Milk, Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Powdered Cellulose, Sodium Phospahte, Citric Acid, Sorbic Acid {preservative}, Artificial color, Enzymes),

Bigg Egg Salad Wedge

EGGS, DRESSING (soybean Oil, Water, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Whole Eggs, Food Starch Modified, Corn Starch, Salt, Less Than 2% Mustard Flour, Garlic Powder, Paprika, Spice, Natural Flavors), Red Onions, PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE [Cultured Milk, Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Powdered Cellulose, Sodium Phospahte, Citric Acid, Sorbic Acid {preservative}, Artificial color, Enzymes),

Bigg Ham & Cheese Wedge

Cured Ham with Water, Dextrose, Salt, Sodium Lactate, Corn Syrup, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), NIACIN (VITAMIN B3), FOLIC ACID], WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, SWEET DAIRY WHEY, WHEAT

Ham Salad on King's Hawaiian

Pully Cooked Ham (Cured with Water, Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, less than 2% of: Sodium Phosphate, Honey, Brown Sugar, Vinegar, Gelatin, Spices, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrate), DRESSING (soybean Oil, Water, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Whole Eggs, Food Starch Modified, Corn Starch, Salt, Less Than 2% Mustard Flour, Garlic Powder, Paprika, SPice, Natural Flavors), Celery, Relish (Cucumbers, High Fructose Corn

Ham Salad Wedge

"Pully Cooked Ham (Cured with Water, Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, less than 2% of: Sodium Phosphate, Honey, Brown Sugar, Vinegar, Gelatin, Spices, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrate), DRESSING (soybean Oil, Water, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Whole Eggs, Food Starch Modified, Corn Starch, Salt, Less Than 2% Mustard Flour, Garlic Powder, Paprika, Spice, Natural Flavors), Celery, Relish (Cucumbers, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Alum, Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavor, Calcium Chloride), Sugar, Water, Beet Powder, Black Pepper.INGREDIENTS: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, BARLEY MALT, NIACIN (VITAMIN B3), IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID (VITAMIN B9)], WATER, CORN SYRUP, YEAST, CONTAINS 2 % OR LESS

King's Hawaiian Hot Ham & Cheese

Cured Ham with Water, Dextrose, Salt, Sodium Lactate, Corn Syrup, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitritewheat flour bleached,malted barley flour,niacin,iron,thiamine mononitrate,(vitiamin b2),folic acid,water,high fructose corn syrup,yeast,honey,potato flour,contains less than 2%:wheat gluten,vegetable oil,soybean,cotton seed oil,salt,distilled vinegar,dough conditions. may contain

Peanut Butter & Jelly Wedge

Roasted Peanuts, Sugar, Less than 2% of: Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (Cottonseed and Rapeseed), Salt, Partially Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil. CONTAINS: PEANUTS. GRAPE JUICE AND GRAPE JUICE CONCENTRATE, HIGH

Pimento Cheese on King's Hawaiian

SHREDDED PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE (Cultured Milk, Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Powdered Cellulose, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Sorbic Acid [preservative], Artificial Color, Enzymes), DRESSING (Soyeban Oil, Water, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Whole Eggs, Food Starch

Pimento Cheese Wedge

"SHREDDED PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE (Cultured Milk, Water, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Powdered Cellulose, Sodium Phosphate, Citric Acid, Sorbic Acid [preservative], Artificial Color, Enzymes), DRESSING (Soyeban Oil, Water, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Whole Eggs, Food Starch Modified, Corn Starch, Salt, Less than 2% Mustard Flour, Garlic Powder, Paprika, Spice, Natural Flavors), PIMENTOS, SUGARINGREDIENTS: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, BARLEY MALT, NIACIN (VITAMIN B3), IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID (VITAMIN B9)], WATER, CORN SYRUP, YEAST, CONTAINS 2 % OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, WHEAT

Bigg Tuna Salad Wedge

Tuna (Tuna Fish, Water, Vegetable Broth (Contains Soy), Salt, Mayonnaise, (Soybean oil, Water, Egg Yolks, Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Spice, Calcium Disodium EDTA to protect flavor), Celery, Corn Syrup, Bread Crumbs (Wheat Flour, Yeast, Sugar, Salt), Sweet Pickles (Cured Cucumbers, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Modified Tapioca Starch, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate, Natural Flavor, Calcium Chloride), Lemon Juice

Bigg Turkey & Cheese Wedge

Turkey Breast, Water, Contains 2% or Less of: Modified Corn Starch, Sodium Lactate, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite ENRICHED UNBLEACHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), NIACIN (VITAMIN B3), FOLIC ACID], WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL,

Bigg Spicy Chicken Salad

Bleached Wheat Flour, Salt, Natural Flavors, Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Paprika, and Paprika Extract (color). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. Chicken breast tenderloins CONTAINING: Up to 15% of a solution of water, vinegar, salt Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Blend of Vegetable Oil Shortening (Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Contains 2% or less of the following: Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Fumaric Acid, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Sorbic Acid), Mono and Diglycerides, Calcium Propionate (preservative), Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Sodium Metabisulfite CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES,

Bigg Chef Salad

Vegetables, Lettuce, Tomatoes, Green Peppers, Dairy Included: Cultured Pasterized Milk, Starch, Potato Starch, Powdered Cellulose (to prevent caking). Natamycin (Natural Mold Inhibitor). Ham: water, contains 2% or less salt, Sodium Lactate, Sugar Dextrose, Sodium Phosphate, Brown Sugar, Sodium Diactate, Sodium Erythroate, Sodium Nitrite, Bologna: Mechanically separated Turkey, Chicken, Pork, Water, Corn Syrup, Salt, contains 2% or less Modified Food Starch, Dextrose, Sodium Lactate, Sodium Phosphate, Beef, Flavorings, Sodium Dicitate,

Bigg Crispy Chicken Salad

Meat: Chicken Breast, Tender, Vegetables included: Lettuce, Tomatoes, Green Peppers, Dairy Included: Eggs, Mild Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasturized Milk, Enzymes, Annatto Color, Corn Starch, Powdered Cellulose (to prevent

Grilled Chicken Caesar Salad

Ingredients: Lettuce, Chicken Breast (Chicken breast, water, less than 2% rice starch, lemon juice concentrate, vinegar, salt, sugar, yeast extract, natural flavors), Caesar Dressing (Water, Soybean Oil, Parmesan Cheese {Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Egg Yoks, Salt, Sugar, Contains Less than 2" of lemon juice concentrate, granular cheese {pasteurized milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes}, Garlic, Spices,

Bigg Grilled Chicken Salad

Meat: Chicken Breast, Tender, Vegetables included: Lettuce, Tomatoes, Green Peppers, Dairy Included: Eggs, Mild Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Pasturized Milk, Enzymes, Annatto Color, Corn Starch, Powdered Cellulose (to prevent

Banana Pudding

Banana, water, sugar, skim milk, modified food starch, maltodextrin, vegetable oil (contains one or more of the following: modified palm oil, soybean oil, canola oil, sunflower oil), contains 2 percent or less of the following: natural and artificial flavor, salt, xanthan gum, sodium phosphate, sodium stearoyl lactylate, color added

Biscuits & Gravy

INGREDIENTS: COUNTRY GRAVY: WATER, MALTODEXTRIN, CORN STARCH, CREAM POWDER (SUNFLOWER OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM CASEINATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN), SHORTENING POWDER (CORN OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM CASEINATE, BHT, PROPYL GALLATE), BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, YEAST EXTRACT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM CASEINATE, SPICE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR (CONTAINS WHEY SOLIDS, ENZYME-MODIFIED BUTTER OIL, DEHYDRATED BUTTER, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, GUAR GUM, ANNATTO AND TURMERIC), AMMONIUM CHLORIDE, LACTIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, SUCCINIC ACID, BUTTERMILK BISCUITS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN,

Caramel Popcorn Bag

ingredients. Popcorn seed, coconut oil, salt, butter flavor, beta-carotene. Sugar, Brown Sugar, Molasses, Artificial

Chocolate Pudding

Water, sugar, skim milk, modified food starch, dextrose, vegetable oil (contains one or more of the following: modified palm oil, soybean oil, canola oil, sunflower oil), cocoa (processed with alkali), contains 1 percent or less of the following: salt, artificial flavor, sodium phosphate, sodium stearoyl lactylate, color added (including yellow

Hard Boiled Eggs

Egg, Water, Citric Acid

Pepperoni & Colby Jack Cheese Cup

Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% or Less of: Dextrose, Natural Flavors, Extractives or Paprika, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Dehydrated Granulated Garlic, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid. COLBY CHEESE (CULTURED

Bigg Popcorn Bag

Ingredients Popcorn Section Contains: Popping Corn, Salt, Artificial Flavor, Riboflavin (Color). Oil Section Contains: Coconut Oil, Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming

Bigg Popcorn Cup

Ingredients Popcorn Section Contains: Popping Corn, Salt, Artificial Flavor, Riboflavin (Color). Oil Section Contains: Coconut Oil, Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming

Salami & Cheddar Cheese Cup

CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, COLOR ADDED), ANTICAKE (POWDERED CELLULOSE). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk Pork, Beef, Salt, Dextrose, Contains 2% Or Less Of Flavorings,

Strawberry Parfait

Strawberries, high fructose corn syrup, sugar, modified food starch, water, carrageenan, artificial flavors, sodium benzoate (poreservative), citric acid, artificial color (red 40) WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, PALM KERNEL, COCONUT AND/OR COTTONSEED), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: *SODIUM CASEINATE (A MILK DERIVATIVE), DEXTROSE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, POLYSORBATE 60, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, GUAR GUM, XANTHAN GUM, COLORED WITH TURMERIC AND

Bigg Cheese on Pretzel

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, INVERT SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF YEAST, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, CALCIUM SULFATE, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), YELLOW CORNMEAL. CONTAINS WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN SOY. Eggs Salt Pepper American cheese (milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes, annatto vegetable color, if colored), water, cream, sodium citrate, color added, salt, sorbic acid added as a preservative, and soy lecithin (non sticking agent).

Grilled Chicken Sandwich

Ingredients: Unbleached Enriched Wheat (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Vegetable Oil (Soybean Oil or Canola Oil), Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Dough Conditioners (Contains One or More of the Following: Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Stearoyl-2-Lactylate, Monoglycerides and/or Diglycerides, Azodicarbonamide, Enzymes), Calcium Sulfate, Calcium Carbonate, Ammonium Sulfate, Ascorbic

Spicy Chicken & Cheese on Pretzel Bun

Chicken breast with rib meat, water, seasoning (salt, monosodium glutamate, carrageenan, onion powder, chicken broth, garlic powder, spice extractive, maltodextrin, spices, natural flavor), food starch-modified, sodium phosphate. Coated with bleached wheat flour, salt, spices, garlic powder, sugar, onion powder, yeast, soybean oil (as a processing aid), maltodextrin, vinegar, spice extractive. Battered with enriched wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), yellow corn flour, corn starch, modified corn starch, salt, sugar, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), spices. predested with enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), wheat gluten, modified corn starch, whole wheat flour, salt, spices, garlic powder, butter (cream, salt), nonfat milk, leavening (sodium

Spicy Chicken Sandwich

Chicken breast with rib meat, water, seasoning (salt, monosodium glutamate, carrageenan, onion powder, chicken broth, garlic powder, spice extractive, maltodextrin, spices, natural flavor), food starch-modified, sodium phosphate. Coated with bleached wheat flour, salt, spices, garlic powder, sugar, onion powder, yeast, soybean oil (as a processing aid), maltodextrin, vinegar, spice extractive. Battered with enriched wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), yellow corn flour, corn starch, modified corn starch, salt, sugar, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), spices. predested with enriched wheat

Chocolate Fudge 3pk

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Cream, Butter, Palm Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Brown Sugar, Dutch Cocoa, Belgian Chocolate Liquor, Semi-sweet Chocolate (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract), Potassium Sorbate (prevents mold), Salt, Natural Flavors.

Peanut Butter Fudge 3pk

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Peanut Butter (peanuts, dextrose, hydrogenated vegetable oil (rapeseed, cottonseed, soybean, and salt), Cream, Butter, Palm Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Brown Sugar, Potassium Sorbate (prevents mold), Salt, Natural Flavors.

Turtle Pecan Fudge 3pk

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Cream, Butter, Palm Oil, Corn Syrup Solids, Brown Sugar, Pecans, Dutch Cocoa, Belgian Chocolate Liquor, Caramel (Sugar, Corn Syrup, Heavy Cream, Evaporated Milk, Butter, Salt) Brown Sugar, Semi sweet Chocolate (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract), Potassium Sorbate (prevents mold),

Birthday Cake Cake Balls

Birthday Cake White coating (sugar, palm kernel oil, nonfat dry milk, milk, soy lecithin [an emulsifier], salt), water, sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), palm oil shortening, powdered sugar (sugar, corn starch), egg whites, canola oil, corn syrup solids, modified corn starch, nonfat dry milk, corn syrup, rainbow sprinkles (sugar, corn starch, partially hydrogenated vegetable oil [soybean, cottonseed, oils], dextrin, soy lecithin, confectioner's glaze, carnauba wax.

Chocolate Cake Balls

Chocolate Chocolate coating (sugar, palm kernel oil, cocoa powder [processed with alkali], soy lecithin [an emulsifier], natural flavor, whole milk powder, salt), water, sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), palm oil shortening, powdered sugar (sugar, corn starch), canola oil, whole eggs, modified corn starch, cocoa powder, nonfat dry milk, chocolate sprinkles (sugar, corn starch, partially hydrogenated vegetable oil [soybean & cottonseed oil], cocoa powder, soy

Cinnamon Swirl Sliced Loaf Cake

: SUGAR, BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVINS, FOLIC ACID), WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN OIL AND/OR PALM OIL AND/OR CANOLA OIL), BROWN SUGAR, DRIED WHOLE EGGS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH (CORN), WHOLE MILK (MILK, VITAMIN D3). CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEY (MILK), VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, SPICES, WHEAT STARCH, SALT, ACIDIC SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, ALUMINUM SULFATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONO-

Cookies & Crème Cake Balls

White Coating (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Dry Milk, Milk, Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Salt), Water, Sugar, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Palm Oil Shortening, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Canola Oil, Modified Corn Starch, Cocoa Powder, Nonfat Dry Milk, Chocolate Cookie (Sugar, Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin

Lemon Sliced Loaf Cake

SUGAR, BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVINS, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, DRIED WHOLE EGGS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH (CORN), WHOLE MILK (MILK, VITAMIN D3). CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEY (MILK), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, EMULSIFIER (PROPYLENE GLYCOL ESTERS, MONO - AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE), WHEAT STARCH, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, ACIDIC SODIUM

Marble Sliced Loaf Cake

: SUGAR, BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVINS, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN OIL AND/OR PALM OIL AND/OR CANOLA OIL), WATER, DRIED WHOLE EGGS, WHOLE MILK (MILK, VITAMIN D3), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH (CORN). CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: WHEY (MILK), COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), SOYBEAN OIL, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, DEXTROSE, SALT, EMULSIFIER (PROPYLENE GLYCOL ESTERS, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM PHOSPHATES), WHEAT STARCH,

Red Velvet Cake Balls

"Red Velvet Red coating (sugar, vegetable oil [palm kernel oil and hydrogenated palm kernel oil], whole milk solids, whey powder, nonfat dry milk solids, artificial color [red lake #40], soy lecithin [an emulsifier], salt, artificial flavor), water, sugar, enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), palm oil shortening, powdered sugar (sugar, corn starch), canola oil, whole eggs, modified corn starch, nonfat dry milk, cocoa powder, vanilla flavor, candies (sugar, corn starch,

2pk Banana Nut Muffins

sugar, bleached wheat flour, eggs, soybean oil, banana, water, modified corn starch, walnuts, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate) dairy whey, soy flour, yogurt, wheat gluten, salt, natural and artificial flavors, emulsifiers (sodium steareoyl lactylate, propylene glycol monoesters,

2pk Blueberry Crumb Muffins

sugar, bleached wheat flour, eggs, soybean oil, blueberries, water, enriched wheat flour (wheat, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), modified corn starch, vegetable oil blend (palm fruit, soybean and olive oils, water, salt, non-fat milk, mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, potassium sorbate as a preservative, natural and artificial flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), brown sugar, leavening (baking soda,

2pk Chocolate Chip Muffins

sugar, bleached wheat flour, eggs, soybean oil, chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla, salt), water, modified corn starch, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate) dairy whey, soy flour, wheat gluten, yogurt, salt, natural and artificial flavors,

Banana Nut Muffin

sugar, bleached wheat flour, eggs, soybean oil, banana, water, modified corn starch, walnuts, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate) dairy whey, soy flour, yogurt, wheat gluten, salt, natural and artificial flavors, emulsifiers (sodium steareoyl lactylate, propylene glycol monoesters,

Blueberry Crumb Muffin

sugar, bleached wheat flour, eggs, soybean oil, blueberries, water, enriched wheat flour (wheat, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), modified corn starch, vegetable oil blend (palm fruit, soybean and olive oils, water, salt, non-fat milk, mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, potassium sorbate as a preservative, natural and artificial flavor, vitamin A palmitate, beta carotene color), brown sugar, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), dairy whey, soy flour, wheat gluten, yogurt, salt, natural

Chocolate Chip Muffin

sugar, bleached wheat flour, eggs, soybean oil, chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla, salt), water, modified corn starch, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate) dairy whey, soy flour, wheat gluten, yogurt, salt, natural and artificial flavors,

Pumpkin Cream Cheese Muffin

sugar, bleached wheat flour, eggs, soybean oil, water, pumpkin puree, cream cheese (pasteurized cultured milk and cream, salt, gums of xanthan, carob bean, and or guar), modified corn starch, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), dairy whey, soy flour, sour cream, wheat gluten, natural

Red Velvet Muffins

sugar, bleached wheat flour, water, soybean oil, chocolate chunks (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla, salt), eggs, modified food starch, cocoa powder, leavening [baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate], mono and diglycerides, salt, natural and artificial flavor, rice starch, caramel color, dairy whey,

Birthday Cake Edible Cookie Dough

Heat Treated Flour(Wheat Flour Enriched (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate (apreservative), Citric Acid, Natural and artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (color), Vitamin A Palmitate added, Whey (milk)), Sprinkles (Sugar, Corn Starch, Palm Oil and Palm Kernel Oil, Soy Lecithin, Dextrin,

Chocolate Chip Edible Cookie Dough

Heat Treated Flour(Wheat Flour Enriched (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate (a preservative), Citric Acid, Natural and artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (color), Vitamin A Palmitate added, Whey (milk)), Chocolate chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin,

Chocolate Chunk 2pk Cookies

Ingredients

Semisweet Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin (An Emulsifier), Salt, Natural Flavor), Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,

Chocolate Chunk 6pk Cookies

Ingredients

Semisweet Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin (An Emulsifier), Salt, Natural Flavor), Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,

Double Chocolate Edible Cookie Dough

Ingredients: SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, BETA-CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALITATE), CHOCOLATE CHIPS (UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, SUGAR, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLIN), COCOA, WATER, NONFAT DRY MILK, INVERT SUGAR, NATURAL

Frosted Peanut Butter Bars

Ingredients: Unbleached wheat flour, peanut butter (peanut, soy and/or canola oil, salt), margarine (vegetable oil blend (soybean oil, palm oil, palm kernel oil), water, contains 2% or less of: salt, soy lecithin (soy), vegetable mono & diglycerides, potassium sorbate and citric acid (preservatives), beta carotene (color), artificial flavor, vitamin a palmitates), pure cane sugar, powdered oil, hydrogenated soybean oil, mono & diglycerides), vanilla,

Ghirardelli Brownie Bars

Ingredients: Chocolate Chips (Sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, soy lecithin- an emulsifier, vanilla), Eggs, wheat flour, pure cane sugar, margarine (vegetable oil blend (interesterified soybean oil, hydrogenated cottonseed oil), water, salt, mono-and diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate (preservative),

Pink Cookie Bar

Ingredients: Wheat flour, powdered sugar, margarine (Vegetable Oil Blend (Interesterified Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Water, Salt, Mon-And Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (color), Vitamin Apalmitate), Pure can sugar, Soybean Oil, Inverted Sugar, Water, Eggs, Milk Powder (Nonfat Dry Milk, Whey solids, lactose milk proteins), salt, ceam of tartar (calcium sulfate, moncalcium phosphate, adipic acid, cornstarch), baking soda, vanilla, red food color (water, high fructose corn

White Choc Mac Nut 2pk Cookies

Ingredients

Semisweet Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin (An Emulsifier), Salt, Natural Flavor), Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,

White Choc Mac Nut 6pk Cookies

Ingredients

Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), White Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Nonfat Dry Milk, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin (An Emulsifier), Natural Flavor), Butter (Cream (From Milk)), Toffee Candy Pieces (Sugar, Palm And Sunflower

Cheesecake Brownie

Sugar, Vegetable Oil Blend ([Soybean, Palm & Olive Oils], Water, Salt, Milk, Mono & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene For Color), Pasteurized Whole Eggs, Wheat Flour (Bleached, Enriched W/ Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Milk, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Peanut Butter Chips

Chocolate Chunk Brownie

SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR BLEACHED (FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, PALM OIL, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, BUTTEROIL, DEXTROSE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CARAMEL COLOR, CELLULOSE GUM, CORNSTARCH, EGG WHITES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, HIGH OLEIC SUNFLOWER AND/OR CANOLA OIL, HYDROGENATED

Killer Fudge Brownie

SUGAR, WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CANOLA OIL, ALKALIZED COCOA POWDER, PALM OIL, EGGS, CORN SYRUP, SOYBEAN OIL, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, SOY FLOUR, SALT, EGG WHITES, WHEY, NATURAL FLAVORS, BAKING SODA,

Reeses PB Swirl Brownie

Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour Bleached (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid) Soybean Oil, Egg Whites, Palm Oil, Corn Syrup, Cocoa processed with Alkali, Corn Syrup, Salt, Corn Starch, Caramel Color, leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Mono & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin,

Rocky Road Brownie

Sugar, Vegetable Oil Blend ([Soybean, Palm & Olive Oils], Water, Salt, Milk, Mono & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene For Color), Pasteurized Whole Eggs, Wheat Flour (Bleached, Enriched W/ Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Milk, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Peanut Butter Chips

Salted Caramel Brownie

SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR BLEACHED (FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, WATER, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, SOYBEAN OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CANOLA OIL, CORN SYRUP, SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE FLAKES (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, BUTTEROIL, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: CARAMEL COLOR, CELLULOSE GUM, CITRIC ACID, CORNSTARCH, EGG WHITES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, HIGH OLEIC SUNFLOWER AND/OR

2pk Cream Cheese Cinnamon Rolls

Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, and Folic Acid), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate and Citric Acid (Preservatives). Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added.) Sugar, Water, Whole Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Neufchatel Cheese [Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt Carob Bean Gum], Butter, [Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings], Water and Mono- and Diglycerides, with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid (Added as Preservatives). Contains less than 2% of each of the following: Egg Whites, Brown Sugar, Yeast, Corn Syrup, Cinnamon, Canola Oil, and/or Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Partially

Cream Cheese Cinnamon Roll

Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, and Folic Acid), Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate and Citric Acid (Preservatives). Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate Added.) Sugar, Water, Whole Eggs, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Neufchatel Cheese [Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt Carob Bean Gum], Butter, [Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings], Water and Mono- and Diglycerides, with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid (Added as Preservatives). Contains less than 2% of each of the following: Egg Whites, Brown Sugar, Yeast, Corn Syrup, Cinnamon, Canola Oil, and/or Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Partially

2pk Apple Turnovers

"Dough: Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Ascorbic Acid, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid. Ascorbic Acid added as a Dough Conditioner), Water, Shortening (Palm Oil, Beta Carotene (Color)), Salt, Vital Wheat Gluten Apple Filling: Apples (Prepared with Sodium Sulfite and Calcium Chloride), Water, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Contains 2% or Less of the Following: Lemon Juice, Cinnamon,

2pk Donuts

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, PALM OIL, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, SALT, WHEY, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA), SOY FLOUR, PREGELATINIZED WHEAT STARCH, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR),

2pk Strawberry Filled Croissant

INGREDIENTS ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CHEESE FILLING (WATER, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, CREAM CHEESE [PASTEURIZED CULTURED MILK AND CREAM, SALT, STABILIZERS [XANTHAN, LOCUST BEAN, GUAR GUMS], PALM OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, LACTIC ACID, GELLAN GUM, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVOR, CELLULOSE GEL AND GUM, TITANIUM DIOXIDE [COLOR], BENZOIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE]) STRAWBERRY FILLING {FRUCTOSE, STRAWBERRIES, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CITRIC ACID, PHOSPHORIC ACID, FD&C RED #40 AND BLUE #1} ,WATER, MARGARINE (PALM OIL,

3pk Danish

Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour (list sub-ingredients), Margarine (list sub-ingredients), Water, Butter (list sub-ingredients), Yeast, Eggs, Dextrose, Sugar, Nonfat Dry Milk, Salt, Baking Powder (list sub-ingredients), Dough Conditioner (list sub-ingredients), Artificial Flavor.: CHERRIES, SUGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER,

3pk Mini Chocolate Croissant

wheat flour; butter (milk) (17.0%); water; sugar; vegetable oils and fats (sunflower; rapeseed; palm); yeast; almonds; egg; cocoa mass; wheat gluten; hazelnuts; low fat cocoa powder (0.9%); salt; cocoa butter; milk fat; flour treatment agent (ascorbic acid);

Apple Danish

Apple Filling (Apples, Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Potassium Sorbate), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour), Margarine (Palm-, Canola- and Coconut Oil, Water, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene), Icing (Sugar, Water, Dried Glucose

Apple Turnover

Dough: Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Ascorbic Acid, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid. Ascorbic Acid added as a Dough Conditioner), Water, Shortening (Palm Oil, Beta Carotene (Color)), Salt, Vital Wheat Gluten Apple Filling: Apples (Prepared with Sodium Sulfite and Calcium Chloride), Water, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Contains 2% or Less of the Following: Lemon Juice,

Banana Nut Gourmet Bread

Ingredients: BANANA PUREE (BANANAS, CITRIC ACID, ASCORBIC ACID), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, WATER, WALNUTS, INVERT SUGAR, DRIED WHOLE EGGS. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING:

Cherry Yogurt Croissant

Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiaminmononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cream Cheese And Greek Yogurtfilling [Cream Cheese (Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Salt, Bacterial Culture,Locust Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum), Greek Yogurt (Skim Milk,Bacterial Culture), Sugar, Eggs, Water, Modified Corn Starch,Glucono-Delta-Lactone, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour],Cherries Filling (Cherries, Sugar,

Chocolate Chip Gourmet Bread

Ingredients: BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR, CHOCOLATE DROPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, BUTTEROIL [MILK], COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN OIL AND/OR PALM OIL AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DRIED WHOLE EGGS, SOUR CREAM (CULTURED CREAM, NONFAT DRY MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH [CORN], SODIUM

Chocolate Croissant

wheat flour; butter (milk) (18.0%); water; sugar; yeast; vegetable oils and fats (sunflower; rapeseed; palm); almonds; egg; wheat gluten; salt; hazelnuts; low fat cocoa powder (0.7%); cocoa mass; cocoa butter; milk fat;

Chocolate Filled Croissant

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Unsweetened Chocolate, Whole Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract), Unbleached Enriched flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Butter (Cream), Water, Eggs, Yeast, Sugar, Partially Skimmed milk (Milk, Vit. A Palmitate, Vit. D3), Salt,

Single Donut

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, PALM OIL, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, SALT, WHEY, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA), SOY FLOUR, PREGELATINIZED WHEAT STARCH, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR),

Dozen Donuts

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, PALM OIL, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, SALT, WHEY, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA), SOY FLOUR, PREGELATINIZED WHEAT STARCH, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR),

Half Dozen Donuts

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, PALM OIL, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN OIL, YEAST, SALT, WHEY, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA), SOY FLOUR, PREGELATINIZED WHEAT STARCH, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR),

Maple Pecan Danish

Margarine (Palm-, Canola- and Coconut Oil, Water, Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour), Icing (Sugar, Water, Dried Glucose Syrup), Water, Sugar, Pecan Nuts, Custard Powder (Sugar, Modified Potato Starch, Whey Powder, Non Fat Dry Milk, Coconut Oil, Calcium Alginate, Sodium Phosphate, Glucose Syrup, Natural Vanilla Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color], Salt, Milk

Raspberry Danish

Raspberry Filling (Raspberries, Sugar, Water, Corn Starch, Gellan Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Wheat Flour), Margarine (Palm-, Canola- and Coconut Oil, Water, Mono- and Diglycerides, Salt, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene), Icing (Sugar, Water, Dried Glucose

Strawberry Filled Croissant

INGREDIENTS ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CHEESE FILLING (WATER, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, CREAM CHEESE [PASTEURIZED CULTURED MILK AND CREAM, SALT, STABILIZERS [XANTHAN, LOCUST BEAN, GUAR GUMS], PALM OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, LACTIC ACID, GELLAN GUM, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVOR, CELLULOSE GEL AND GUM, TITANIUM DIOXIDE [COLOR], BENZOIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE]) STRAWBERRY FILLING {FRUCTOSE, STRAWBERRIES, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CITRIC ACID, PHOSPHORIC ACID, FD&C RED #40 AND BLUE #1}, WATER, MARGARINE (PALM OIL,

Whoopie Pie

Sugar, whole eggs, refined soybean oil, margarine, water, salt, mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate, artificial flavors, vitamin A, enriched wheat flour bleached, niacin, reduced iron, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, water, corn syrup, cocoa processed with alkali, contains less than 2% of ammonium alginate, calcium alginate, artificial flavor, ascorbic acid, bleached wheat flour, caramel color, citric

Chocolate Chip Cookies 2 Pack

"

SUGAR, CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHEAT FLOUR, SHORTENING (PALM OIL), WATER, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA-CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF BAKING SODA, EGGS, MOLASSES, NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT, WHITE CHOCOLATE FLAVORED POWDER (SUGAR, CREAMER [COCONUT OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM CASEINATE {MILK}, SUGAR, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE,

M&M Cookies 2 Pack

"

SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), WHEAT FLOUR, M&M'SÂ® CANDIES (MILK CHOCOLATE [SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK, COCOA BUTTER, LACTOSE, MILKFAT, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURAL FLAVORS], SUGAR, CORNSTARCH, LESS THAN 1% - CORN SYRUP, DEXTRIN, COLORING [INCLUDES BLUE 1 LAKE, YELLOW 6, RED 40, YELLOW 5, BLUE 1, YELLOW 6 LAKE, RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, BLUE 2], CARNAUBA WAX, GUM ACACIA), SHORTENING (PALM OIL), WATER, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA-CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF BAKING SODA, EGGS, MOLASSES, NATURAL

5pk Chocolate Chip Cookies

" SUGAR, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA), WHEAT FLOUR, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), INVERT SUGAR,

5pk Peanut Butter Cookies

"ngredients: WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, PEANUT BUTTER CHIPS (SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, PARTIALLY DEFATTED PEANUT FLOUR, NONFAT DRY MILK, WHEY POWDER [MILK], PEANUT BUTTER [PEANUTS, HYDROGENATED RAPESEED OIL, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL], DEXTROSE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN), PEANUT BUTTER (PEANUTS, HYDROGENATED RAPESEED OIL, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, BETA

Otis Spunkmeyer Chocolate Chip Cookies

ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA EXTRACT, MILK), PALM OIL, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL

Otis Spunkmeyer Oatmeal Raisin Cookies

ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PALM OIL, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, WHEY [MILK]), EGGS,

Otis Spunkmeyer Sugar Cookies

ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, WHEY [MILK]), ROLLED OATS, RAISINS, EGGS, INVERT

Otis Spunkmeyer Take Home Cookies

ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA EXTRACT, MILK), PALM OIL, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL